


Every day, EMPI designs, tests, builds 
and ships what we believe are the best 
products in the VW air-cooled market.  This 
2019 New Product Supplement represents 
not only EMPI’s commitment to be #1 in 
the Industry, but it’s commitment to expand 
to other market segments.  Throughout 
this expansion, EMPI’s focus to build 
products based on quality, fit and finish has 
never been lost, and we believe this new 
introduction of Porsche and Water-Cooled 
VW products is just the beginning. 



We at EMPI are proud to present this 2019 New Product Supplement Catalog introducing our expansion of new 
air-cooled, water-cooled, Porsche and JayCee products. It’s a compilation of over Forty-Five years of select parts 
and accessories, featuring superior EMPI® products.  As you browse through you will see that we have continued 
to expand our accessory and performance parts programs for both on and off-road.  This catalog includes our 
extensive offering of Stock Replacement Parts.  There are hundreds of new items available for immediate shipment.

EMPI offers you the BEST in PRODUCT, SERVICE and SUPPORT.

PRODUCT..."Fill Rate" has always been the cornerstone of our commitment to our customers.  EMPI maintains 
the highest inventory levels in the Industry to service and support you and your customers.  For your convenience 
we now provide certain shipping information within the catalog.  Certain items are noted truck only.  All cartons 
are now done by dimensional weight by UPS.

SERVICE...State-of-the Art packaging and shipping equipment combined with experienced and knowledgeable 
personnel, guarantee fast and reliable service.  You’ll not only receive your order quickly...but each product will 
arrive ready for display in our distinctive EMPI® packaging.

SUPPORT...Knowledgeable and courteous Sales Representatives are always ready to assist you in selecting 
the parts and accessories that are right for you and your customer. The correct part...for the correct application. 

PART NUMBER ORDER INFORMATION:
1.	 Any number beginning with “JC” indicates that it is a JayCee Enterprise product.  It will be supplied “Bagged”.
2.	 Any Replacement part beginning by (98) and ending with (-0) will be supplied “Skinpackaged”. 
	 Example: 98-1002-0.
3.	 Any Replacement part listed under the OEM Number will be supplied in “Bulk”.
	 Example: 111-105-305E, 00012.
4.	 Any number ending in (B) will be supplied in “Bulk”.
	 (Except 11-4510-B, 11-4519-B, 11-4520-B, 11-4521-B). Example: 00-3181-B, 98-2024-B.
5.	 Any number beginning with “V” indicates that it is a VDO product and will be shipped in VDO packaging, 

using a VDO part number. (Example V3-3395-9).

CAUTION: Products in this EMPI Catalog which alter your engine performance are “Legal in California ONLY for 
racing vehicles which may NEVER be used upon a highway” and may not comply with the requirements of other 
state/local laws regarding noise or emission levels. Removal of any structural material to facilitate the installation 
of any new item may need to be compensated for by the installation of additional braces and supports to maintain 
the manufacturers original collision design. EMPI does not warranty the legality of its products, which do not 
comply with Local, State, or Federal Laws. Certain products are noted “Off-Road Use Only”.  We recommend that 
you check local regulations prior to ordering or installation.

EMISSIONS: All parts legal for use on Pre-Pollution controlled vehicles only. The California Air Resources Board 
(CARB) prohibits the sale or use of parts that will modify or defeat emissions systems in any 1966 and newer 
vehicle. This excludes true replacement parts.

DISCLAIMER: The information in this catalog has been compiled from reliable sources and is correct to the best 
of our knowledge.  However, we cannot and do not assume any responsibility or liability for errors or omissions 
in this catalog.

EMPI is not, in any way, licensed, sponsored or affiliated with Jeep, Porsche, Volkswagen and the parts herein 
offered for sale are not Genuine Jeep, Porsche or Volkswagen Parts unless so specified.  The use of recognized 
manufacturers (i.e. Ford, GKN, Jeep, Rhino, Yamaha, NTN, Porsche, Saginaw, Volkswagen, etc.) and their 
respective model names/numbers by EMPI is for the sole purpose of application and in no way denotes their use to 
infer or intend a direct connection between EMPI or it's products and those automobile manufacturers or factories.

EMPI®, Race-Trim®, Auto-Haus®, and  A Tradition of Performance® are Registered Trademarks of  EMPI  INC.   
Mr. BUGTM, TreuhaftTM and BugpackTM

 are Trademarks secured by EMPI  INC.   © Copyright 2019, EMPI  INC.  
Any reproduction of, all or part, of this catalog is strictly prohibited without the written consent of EMPI  INC.  
Should any of our customers wish to reproduce part or all of this catalog, please submit a detailed request in 
writing to the address on the back cover of this catalog.

INTRODUCTION

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov. All parts legal for use on pre-pollution controlled vehicles only.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

New Product Supplement

JayCee
	 Engine Components............................... 01

	 Ignition................................................. 06

	 Intake & Fuel........................................ 07

	 Oil System............................................ 14

	 Suspension / Steering / Brakes.............. 19

	 Tools................................................... 20

Air-Cooled
	 Engine Components............................... 22

	 Oil System............................................ 28

	 Intake & Fuel........................................ 30

	 Ignition................................................. 32

	 Clutch & Transmission........................... 34

	 Suspension / Steering / Brakes.............. 36

	 Chassis................................................ 40

	 Exterior................................................ 42

	 Interior................................................ 48

	 Electrical.............................................. 52

Water-Cooled
	 Engine Components............................... 54

	 Body.................................................... 62

	 Suspension & Steering........................... 66

Porsche
	 Engine Components............................... 70

	 Body.................................................... 74

	 Exhaust................................................ 76

	 Exterior................................................ 78

	 Interior................................................ 80

	 Electrical.............................................. 82

Wheels & Tires.........................84

Off-Road..................................86

Accessories & Fluids.................88

Promo.....................................90



www.empius.com



NEW PRODUCT SUPPLEMENT

On June 28, 2019, EMPI Inc. made an official announcement that 
Jack Sacchette and his company, JayCee Enterprises, had become 
the newest member of the EMPI Group.

EMPI is proud to help grow and represent the JayCee brand, making 
all of JayCee products available via the EMPI dealership network 
worldwide.
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Engine Components

JayCee Weld-In Bungs
JayCee’s new “Weld In Bungs” are a complement to your plumbing needs, and are made of 6061 
aluminum.

JayCee Billet Mag Clamp
JayCee Billet mag clamp eliminates egg shaping the distributor drive hole on hard launches. Fits 
the Vertex/ Joe Hunt/Don Zig Magnitos. Anodized for a long lasting finish, these clamps mount to 
your fuel pump base. Available in non-drainback only.

JayCee Type 4 Adapter Bearing
This bearing allows you to use a type 4 center crank in a type 1 standard line bore.

Flanged Stainless Nuts
8 x 1.25 Flanged Stainless Steel Nuts. Uses a 10mm wrench. Sold in sets of 8.

Weld-In Bungs, AN3...........................................................................................................JC21520
Weld-In Bungs, AN4...........................................................................................................JC21530
Weld-In Bungs, AN6...........................................................................................................JC21540
Weld-In Bungs, AN8...........................................................................................................JC21550
Weld-In Bungs, AN10.........................................................................................................JC21560
Weld-In Bungs, AN12.........................................................................................................JC21570
Weld-In Bungs, AN16.........................................................................................................JC21580

Billet Mag Clamp, Red........................................................................................................JC21850
Billet Mag Clamp, Black......................................................................................................JC21860
Billet Mag Clamp, Blue.......................................................................................................JC21870

Type 4 Adapter Bearing......................................................................................................JC21590

Flanged Stainless Nuts.......................................................................................................JC21630

Weld-In Bung

Type 4 Adapter 
Bearing

Flanged 
Stainless Nuts

Red Billet 
Mag Clamp

Silver Billet Timing Pointer

JayCee Billet Timing Pointer
The original JayCee billet timing pointer mounts to your stock VW case with up to 20 degrees of 
adjustment, it will ensure exact timing after set up.

Billet Timing Pointer, Red...................................................................................................JC22030
Billet Timing Pointer, Blue...................................................................................................JC22040
Billet Timing Pointer, Black.................................................................................................JC22050
Billet Timing Pointer, Silver.................................................................................................JC22060

Crank Trigger Sensor Bracket
Crank Trigger Sensor Bracket fits the Autocraft engine case.

Step Dowel

Crank Trigger Sensor, Black...............................................................................................JC22690
Crank Trigger Sensor, Blue.................................................................................................JC22700
Crank Trigger Sensor, Red.................................................................................................JC22710

Main Bearing Step Dowel...................................................................................................JC22730

Blue Crank 
Trigger Sensor

Billet
Cam Plug

Step Dowel

Billet Cam Plug
The Dingo Approved billet cam plug uses a high temp O ring to seal the deal. Notice the correct 
machining for proper drainage.

Billet Cam Plug...................................................................................................................JC22860
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JayCee Billet Valve Covers
JayCee Billet Valve Covers are available for the Autocraft 910 series, Component Development 
and the new “Strip Dominator”. We start with a block of 6061 billet aluminum and mill it to spec. 
Valve covers come with an o-ringed sealing surface then are polished with an anodized finish 
with “JAYCEE” engraved in them. Extended valve cover nuts also available.

Flanged Rear Main Seal
Flanged rear main seals fits Scat & Bugpack cranks.

Front Nose Seal (Scat Case)
Fits all Scat blocks, 2.500 OD x 1.820 pulley shaft.

Billet Valve Covers..............................................................................................................JC22180

Flanged Rear Main Seal.....................................................................................................JC22430

Front Nose Seal, Scat Case...............................................................................................JC22450

Crank Gear Snap Rings (Autocraft)
This crank gear snap rings fit the Autocraft cases.

Front Nose Seal (Autocraft)
Fits all Autocraft blocks, 2.570 OD x 1.820 pulley shaft.

Crank Gear Snap Rings.....................................................................................................JC22820

Front Nose Seal, Autocraft.................................................................................................JC22910

Universal Block Off with Hardware
Universal block off.  Made from 6061 billet aluminum, laser engrave to insure your getting a 
genuine JayCee Product . Includes gasket and 12 Point hardware for a simple but clean look.  
Available in Black, Blue, or Red.

Universal Block Off w/ Hardware, Blue...............................................................................JC23000
Universal Block Off w/ Hardware, Red...............................................................................JC23010
Universal Block Off w/ Hardware, Black.............................................................................JC23020

JayCee Valve Cover Nuts
JayCee’s extended valve cover nuts are designed for the “Component Development” heads. 
These nuts make the installation and removal of the valve covers a breeze. No more “hard to get 
to” or losing the 10/32 nut in the gravel. Anodized in Red, Blue or Black for that professional look.

Valve Cover Nuts, Red.......................................................................................................JC21810
Valve Cover Nuts, Black.....................................................................................................JC21820
Valve Cover Nuts, Blue.......................................................................................................JC21830
Valve Cover Nuts, Silver.....................................................................................................JC21840

Red Valve 
Cover Nuts

Billet Valve Covers

Flanged Rear 
Main Seal

Scat Case 
Front Nose Seal

Autocraft Case 
Front Nose Seal

Crank Gear 
Snap Rings

Black Universal 
Block Off



WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov. All parts legal for use on pre-pollution controlled vehicles only. 3

Engine Components

JayCee Billet Alternator Pulley
JayCee’s new billet alternator pulley is top notch. Made from 6061 billet aluminum, machined 
in house, hand prepped and anodized for a high quality long lasting finish. With the correct 
belt surface angle and spoke design this product will do its job and look sweet. Includes steel 
adjuster shims and billet backing washer with billet nut to cap off the “Kleen Street” look. 

Billet Alternator Pulley, Blue...............................................................................................JC86000
Billet Alternator Pulley, Black..............................................................................................JC86010
Billet Alternator Pulley, Red................................................................................................JC86020
Billet Alternator Pulley, Silver..............................................................................................JC86030

Black Billet 
Alternator Pulley

JayCee Billet 7” Street Pulley
Our two-piece billet 7”Street Car Pulley is made of 6061 T-6 aluminum and bolts to a steel hub 
to insure strength. The machining process includes the stock style thread to eliminate crank 
case blow by. The belt groove is matched to the stock offset for proper alignment. After anodizing 
the pulleys are remachined the 360 degrees of timing marks to eliminate the old style stickers. 
The two pieces are mated together buy 8 countersunk allens to cap off the quality look.  Uses 
stock 9.5 x 905 belt.

JayCee Billet 6” Street Power Pulley
Jaycee’s two-piece billet street 6” Power Pulley is made of 6061 T-6 aluminum and bolts to a steel 
hub to insure strength. The machining process includes the stock style thread to eliminate crank 
case blow by. The belt groove is matched to the stock offset for proper alignment. After anodizing, the 
pulleys are remachined the 360 degrees of timing marks to eliminate the old style stickers. The two 
pieces are mated together buy 8 countersunk allens to cap off the quality look.  Uses 10 x 877 belt.

JayCee Billet 5 1/4” Street Power Pulley
Ultimate power pulley. The smaller diameter reduces fan speed and produces 5+ more 
horsepower. Jaycee’s two-piece billet street 5 1/4” Power Pulley is made of 6061 T-6 aluminum 
and bolts to a steel hub to insure strength. The machining process includes the stock style 
thread to eliminate crank case blow by. The belt groove is matched to the stock offset for proper 
alignment. After anodizing, the pulleys are remachined the 360 degrees of timing marks to 
eliminate the old style stickers. The two pieces are mated together buy 8 countersunk allens to 
cap off the quality look. They come in Red, Black, Blue, or Silver anodized finish.

Billet 7” Street Pulley, Red..................................................................................................JC86040
Billet 7” Street Pulley, Black................................................................................................JC86050
Billet 7” Street Pulley, Blue.................................................................................................JC86060
Billet 7” Street Pulley, Silver................................................................................................JC86070

Billet 6” Street Pulley, Red..................................................................................................JC86080
Billet 6” Street Pulley, Black................................................................................................JC86090
Billet 6” Street Pulley, Blue.................................................................................................JC86100
Billet 6” Street Pulley, Silver................................................................................................JC86110

Billet 5-1/4” Street Pulley, Red............................................................................................JC86120
Billet 5-1/4” Street Pulley, Black..........................................................................................JC86130
Billet 5-1/4” Street Pulley, Blue...........................................................................................JC86140
Billet 5-1/4” Street Pulley, Silver..........................................................................................JC86150

Blue 7” Street Pulley

Red 6” Street Pulley

Silver 5-1/4” Street Pulley

JayCee Drag Pulley
This attractive drag pulley is made of 6061 billet aluminum, anodized for a long lasting finish, 
then remachined for the complete 360 degrees of timing marks. No more degree rings to 
disappear or fade! The pulley is then mounted to a steel hub with 8 counter sunk Allen bolts, 
making this pulley clean, lightweight yet strong! Available in Red, Black, Blue or Silver. Comes in 
4 1/2” & 5 1/4” diameters. The 4 1/2” pulley will clear all dry-sump oil pumps.

4.5” Drag Pulley, Red..........................................................................................................JC86160
4.5” Drag Pulley, Black........................................................................................................JC86170
4.5” Drag Pulley, Blue.........................................................................................................JC86180
4.5” Drag Pulley, Silver.......................................................................................................JC86190

5.5” Drag Pulley, Red..........................................................................................................JC86200
5.5” Drag Pulley, Black........................................................................................................JC86210
5.5” Drag Pulley, Blue.........................................................................................................JC86220
5.5” Drag Pulley, Silver.......................................................................................................JC86230

Black Drag Pulley
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JayCee Broached Pulley Bolt w/Billet Hat (Beauty Ring)
JayCee’s new Broached Pulley Nut with 6061 Billet Hat & Heavy Duty Washer. Nut comes 
broached for a 3/8” ratchet to make installation or removal a breeze. The head has a reverse 
thread that the “hat” screws on, so while your engine is running the hat will not spin off, while the 
hat has a 5/32” Allen broach in the center to make installation or removal also a snap! O-ring 
seal eliminates vibration & scratching of your pulley. The broached Pulley Nut comes with a Black 
Oxide finish while the hats are available in Silver or anodized Black, Red or Blue. Jack say’s 
“Take Pride in you Ride” and buy from someone that cares.

Broached Pulley Bolt w/ Hat, Blue......................................................................................JC86260
Broached Pulley Bolt w/ Hat, Red......................................................................................JC86270
Broached Pulley Bolt w/ Hat, Black....................................................................................JC86280
Broached Pulley Bolt w/ Hat, Silver....................................................................................JC86290

Billet Sand Seal Pulley Hub
JayCee’s steel billet hub is turned down to 1.750” for sand seal. This hub works with all JayCee 
Billet Pulleys.

JayCee Extra-long Pulley Bolt
JayCee extra long Pulley bolt with heavy duty washer allows you to run 2 pulleys off the crank 
whether it be an alternator or vacuum pump or any other wild ideas you may have.

Billet Sand Seal Pulley Hub................................................................................................JC86240

Extra-Long Pulley Bolt........................................................................................................JC86250

Billet Sand Seal 
Pulley Hub

Extra-Long 
Pulley Bolt

Black Broached Pulley Bolt

JayCee Billet Cog Pulley
JayCee Cog pulleys for the “Do it yourself race car builder.” Made of 6061-billet aluminum. 
Upper pulley fits most aftermarket alternators with a .592” shaft. Lower pulley indexes off the 
stock pulley. (Must use a longer crank pulley bolt, P/N JC86250) Alternators can be driven 1 to 
1 or under driven. Pulleys come hard anodized Black to prevent premature wear. Cog belt sold 
separately.

Billet Cog Pulley.................................................................................................................JC86300

Billet Cog Pulley

Rebuild Kit for Leak Proof Pushrod Tubes
Rebuild kit for the JayCee Leak Proof Pushrod Tubes.

Pushrod Tube Rebuild Kit...................................................................................................JC91000

JayCee Leak Proof Pushrod Tubes
JayCee’s famous leak-proof pushrod tubes. Our tubes are installed on vw air cooled engines all 
over the world! With a larger inside than stock, they help clear pushrods from interference. Made 
from 6061 extruded aluminum and CNC machined in house our tubes are the finest made. The 
kit includes 8 complete two piece tubes, 8 double ground springs, an internal Buna o-ring kit and 
8 retainer washers.

Leak Proof Pushrod Tubes, Red.........................................................................................JC91010
Leak Proof Pushrod Tubes, Black.......................................................................................JC91020
Leak Proof Pushrod Tubes, Blue........................................................................................JC91030
Leak Proof Pushrod Tubes, Silver......................................................................................JC91040

Pushrod Tube 
Rebuild Kit

Blue Leak Proof 
Pushrod Tubes

JayCee Pushrod Tube Plate
Billet pushrod tube plates for the person that wants to do a roller cam conversion. Allows you to 
center up the tube on the case or head. Made from 6061 aluminum and CNC machined with the 
precision radius for the stock tube seals.

Pushrod Tube Plate............................................................................................................JC91050

Pushrod Tube Plate
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JayCee Leak Proof Pushrod Tubes - Single
JayCee’s famous leak-proof pushrod tubes. Our tubes are installed on vw air cooled engines all 
over the world! With a larger I.D. than stock, they help clear pushrods from interference. Made 
from 6061 extruded aluminum and CNC machined in house our tubes are the finest made. 
Includes 1 complete two piece tube, 1 double ground spring, an internal buna o-ring kit, and 1 
retainer washer.

Leak Proof Pushrod Tube, Single, Red...............................................................................JC91070
Leak Proof Pushrod Tube, Single, Black.............................................................................JC91080
Leak Proof Pushrod Tube, Single, Blue..............................................................................JC91090
Leak Proof Pushrod Tube, Single, Silver............................................................................JC91100

Blue Single Leak Proof Pushrod Tube

Low Profile Fuel Pump Block Off
Billet aluminum, CNC machined, and anodized for that finishing touch. They come in Red, Blue & 
Black with “JAYCEE” engraved on top. Mounting hardware is included.

Low Profile Fuel Block Off, Red..........................................................................................JC22290
Low Profile Fuel Block Off, Black........................................................................................JC22300
Low Profile Fuel Block Off, Blue.........................................................................................JC22310
Low Profile Fuel Block Off, Silver.......................................................................................JC22320 Blue Low Profile Fuel 

Pump Block Off

Fuel Pump Block Off w/Breather
JayCee Billet fuel pump block off with breather hole. Made of 6061 aluminum then anodized for a 
professional finish. The breather hole is mounted on the back side with a 3/8 NPT hole for easy 
fitting installation. Mounting hardware is included.

Fuel Block Off w/ Breather, Red.........................................................................................JC22330
Fuel Block Off w/ Breather, Black.......................................................................................JC22340
Fuel Block Off w/ Breather, Blue.........................................................................................JC22350
Fuel Block Off w/ Breather, Silver.......................................................................................JC22360

Red Fuel Pump Block Off
w/ Breather

AN8 Fuel Pump Block Off
JayCee’s Billet one piece block off is the first of its kind. Manufactured with a dash 8 fitting and a 
tapered hole for max breathing.

An8 Fuel Pump Block Off, Red...........................................................................................JC22370
An8 Fuel Pump Block Off, Black.........................................................................................JC22380
An8 Fuel Pump Block Off, Blue..........................................................................................JC22390

Blue AN8  Fuel Pump 
Block Off

AN10 Fuel Pump Block Off
JayCee’s Billet one piece block off is the first of its kind. Manufactured with a dash 10 fitting and 
a tapered hole for max breathing.

An10 Fuel Pump Block Off, Red.........................................................................................JC23200
An10 Fuel Pump Block Off, Black.......................................................................................JC23210
An10 Fuel Pump Block Off, Blue........................................................................................JC23220
An10 Fuel Pump Block Off, Silver......................................................................................JC23230

Red AN10  Fuel Pump 
Block Off

JayCee Billet Deck Lid Stand-Off
In 2004 famed PRA racers “Buster” John and Joe Maestas designed this custom one off Billet 
Deck Lid Stand-Off for their Ren Kafer cars. These Stand-Offs allow you to prop your deck lid 
approximately 2 1/2” so larger velocity stacks with dual carbs fit and still allow you to lock your 
deck lid. Made of 6061 billet aluminum. JayCee Billet Stand-Offs come anodized and laser 
engraved to ensure that your getting an original made in the USA “JayCee” product and not 
some foreign “knock-off”. Available in Red, Black, Blue or Silver finish.

Billet Deck Lid Stand-Off, Red............................................................................................JC22140
Billet Deck Lid Stand-Off, Black..........................................................................................JC22150
Billet Deck Lid Stand-Off, Blue...........................................................................................JC22160
Billet Deck Lid Stand-Off, Silver..........................................................................................JC22170

Black Billet Deck Lid 
Stand-off
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Racing Alternator / Crank Trigger
Drag Racing Alternator kit with Crank Trigger system. The ultimate in performance! Keeps your 
battery completely charged and the precision of a crank fire system! The kit comes complete with 
a 12 or 16 volt alternator, belt, JayCee custom billet alternator stand, a billet JayCee drag pulley 
with strikers, Moroso stainless trigger sensor, pick up mount with 50 degrees of adjustment, 
JayCee oil cap and O-ring, all mounting hardware, pulley belt drive and longer pulley bolt. 
Everything you need to bolt and volt! Bracket and pulley available in Red, Black, or Blue.

Drag Race Alternator Kit
Drag Racing Alternator kit. The ultimate in performance! Keeps your battery completely charged! 
The kit comes complete with a 12-volt alternator (16-volt available at additional charge), heim, 
belt, JayCee custom billet alternator stand, a JayCee oil cap and O-ring, all mounting hardware, 
pulley belt drive and longer pulley bolt. Everything you need to bolt and volt! Bracket available in 
Red, Black, or Blue.

Racing Alternator / Crank Trigger, 12v, Red.......................................................................JC21690
Racing Alternator / Crank Trigger, 12v, Black.....................................................................JC21700
Racing Alternator / Crank Trigger, 12v, Blue.......................................................................JC21710

Racing Alternator / Crank Trigger, 16v, Red.......................................................................JC21720
Racing Alternator / Crank Trigger, 16v, Black.....................................................................JC21730
Racing Alternator / Crank Trigger, 16v, Blue.......................................................................JC21740

Drag Race Alternator Kit, 12v, Red....................................................................................JC21750
Drag Race Alternator Kit, 12v, Black..................................................................................JC21760
Drag Race Alternator Kit, 12v, Blue....................................................................................JC21770

Drag Race Alternator Kit, 16v, Red....................................................................................JC21780
Drag Race Alternator Kit, 16v, Black..................................................................................JC21790
Drag Race Alternator Kit, 16v, Blue....................................................................................JC21800

JayCee Dual Coil Clamp
JayCee’s new dual coil clamp is a must for the off road cars. Made of 6061 Billet Aluminum.

JayCee Universal Billet Coil Clamp
JayCee’s New Billet Coil Clamp is made from 6061 billet aluminum and fits the Bosch or MSD 
coils. This universal clamp mounts to the fan shroud, firewall or any easy assessable area you 
can drill two holes. JayCee’s coil clamp includes all hardware for a simple installation. So take 
pride in your ride and get a made in the USA product that will last as long as your car does!

Dual Coil Clamp, Red.........................................................................................................JC21930
Dual Coil Clamp, Black.......................................................................................................JC21940
Dual Coil Clamp, Blue........................................................................................................JC21950
Dual Coil Clamp, Silver.......................................................................................................JC21960

Universal Billet Coil Clamp, Red.........................................................................................JC21970
Universal Billet Coil Clamp, Black.......................................................................................JC21980
Universal Billet Coil Clamp, Blue........................................................................................JC21990

Black Racing Alternator / Crank Trigger

Red Drag Race 
Alternator Kit

Black Dual 
Coil Clamp

Blue Universal 
Billet Coil Clamp

Billet Crank Trigger Distributor
JayCee’s Billet Crank Trigger Distributor is made from solid 6061t-6 aluminum and anodized for a 
professional finish. This distributor uses two roller bearings, a steel rotor shaft and shaft seal for high 
RPM with no failures. A non-resistor rotor to help deliver that HOT ignition spark. With the larger 2 
piece cap, cross fire is eliminated and the low profile allows clearance for all over the top headers.

Billet Crank Trigger Distributor............................................................................................JC22070

Billet Crank Trigger Distributor
JayCee Degreed Timing Clamp
This billet timing clamp is machined in house then anodized Red, Blue, Black or Silver! Then it’s 
remachined with calibrated timing marks for easy adjustments. Set your timing once with a timing 
light and mark you distributor on the 30 degree line and your set. Adjustments are now made 
easy. Fits all standard style distributors and magnetos.

Degreed Timing Clamp, Red..............................................................................................JC22090
Degreed Timing Clamp, Blue..............................................................................................JC22100
Degreed Timing Clamp, Black............................................................................................JC22110
Degreed Timing Clamp, Silver............................................................................................JC23190

Blue Degreed Timing Clamp
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48 IDA Duel Vibration Isolators
JayCee’s New Vibration Isolators are made for the performance enthusiast. Our billet aluminum 
retainer encapsulates two urethane gaskets. The purpose is to manage fuel pressure control 
from vibration along with heat rise to your fuel bowls.

Intake Gaskets
Intake gaskets for Autocraft and Component Development heads. Sold in pairs.

JayCee Square Port Gaskets
Looking for custom intake gaskets? JayCee has square port intake gaskets designed to fit the 
new Strip Dominator or Autocraft manifold pattern. These thick, made in the USA gaskets are 
sure to help eliminate intake leaks. Sold in pairs.

Autocraft Valve Cover Gaskets
Autocraft Valve Cover gaskets ensure the ultimate in high quality sealing for your Autocraft 910 
heads. Sold in pairs.

JayCee Pro Gas Intake Gaskets
Ever get tired of cutting out intake gaskets...? Well, I did.  Using a high quality .063 thick material, 
this gasket is stamped out with precision fit to eliminate any slop on the intake studs. Thus giving 
long life with excellent sealing capabilities. With little or no modification, this pre-cut gasket fits all 
Pro Gas Wedge Port CNC ported heads.  Sold in pairs.

48 IDA Dual Vibration Isolators, Red..................................................................................JC22400
48 IDA Dual Vibration Isolators, Black................................................................................JC22410

Autocraft Intake Gaskets....................................................................................................JC22420

Square Port Gaskets..........................................................................................................JC22460

Autocraft Valve Cover Gaskets...........................................................................................JC22470

Pro Gas Intake Gaskets.....................................................................................................JC22650

Billet IDF Choke Plates
JayCee Billet IDF choke plates. Eliminate that crappy stamped steel or the ugly factory 
mechanism. Made form 6061 billet aluminum, anodized and engraved to complement your carbs. 
Includes stainless hardware and gasket for quick and easy assembly.

Billet IDF Choke Plate, Red................................................................................................JC22830
Billet IDF Choke Plate, Black..............................................................................................JC22840
Billet IDF Choke Plate, Blue...............................................................................................JC22850
Billet IDF Choke Plate, Silver..............................................................................................JC23240

48 IDA Dual Vibration Isolators

Autocraft Intake Gaskets

Square Port Gaskets

Autocraft Valve Cover Gaskets

Pro Gas 
Intake Gasket

Blue IDF 
Choke Plate
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Replacement Bearings for IDAs
Sealed IDA and IDF throttle shaft bearings. Keeps all debris out of bearings. Sold individually.

Throttle Shafts for IDA
Replacement throttle shafts for the Weber IDA carb. Shafts are new not used. Sold individually.

IDA Progression Port Plug
Replacement Brass Progression Port plugs for Weber 48 IDA carb. Sold individually.

Accelerator Cam 48 IDA
Replacement cam for the 48 IDA Weber carb. Sold individually.

JayCee 3.2 Glass Ball Needle Valve
Another JayCee Exclusive!! These needle valves are special made with a lightweight glass ball, 
eliminating flooding caused by the overweight steel ball that our competitors sell. The glass is 
less than a 1/4 of the weight of the steel ball which allows you to raise the fuel pressure. How 
about 9lbs in our own carburetors!! Sold individually.

IDA Replacement Bearing..................................................................................................JC43000

IDA Throttle Shaft...............................................................................................................JC43010

IDA Progression Port Plug..................................................................................................JC43020

48 IDA Accelerator Cam.....................................................................................................JC43030

3.2 Glass Ball Needle Valve...............................................................................................JC43070

Stainless Allen Hardware Kit
Replace your stock “screwdriver” type hardware with JayCee’s Allen hardware kit. Makes it easier 
to remove tops of carburetors when your at the track in a hurry. Kit includes 7 long allens for the 
body and 6 short allens for the stacks and screens/deflectors.

JayCee Isolator Gaskets
Polyurethane 3/16” thick gasket to resist vibration, fits between carbs and manifold. Comes in 
Red or Black. Sold in pairs.

JayCee IDA Jet Deflector
Jaycee’s billet aluminum Jet Deflector for the 48 Weber IDA carburetor. Helps eliminate any 
disturbed air or turbulence above the jet stack. Fits over the stock jet screens. These jet 
deflectors will enhance your engines performance and dress up your motor. Available in Red, 
Black or Blue with the original “48 Special” logo. Sold individually.

Stainless Allen Hardware Kit..............................................................................................JC43090

Isolator Gaskets, Red.........................................................................................................JC43110
Isolator Gaskets, Black.......................................................................................................JC43120

IDA Jet Deflector, Red........................................................................................................JC43220
IDA Jet Deflector, Black......................................................................................................JC43230
IDA Jet Deflector, Blue.......................................................................................................JC43240

IDA 
Replacement 

Bearings

IDA Throttle Shafts

IDA 
Progression 

Port Plugs

48 IDA 
Accelerator Cam

3.2 Glass Ball Needle Valve

Stainless Allen Hardware Kit

Red Isolator Gaskets

Blue IDA Jet Deflector
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JayCee Pro Fuel Inlets
JayCee’s new pro fuel inlets where made in house just for the 48 IDA Weber carbs. THE 
PURPOSE AND DESIGN: To clear the fuel inlet fitting for fan shrouds and on doghouse set up! 
Increase fuel flow (1 less 90 deg. fitting) #6 or #8 fuel inlet port (anodized Blue) Hex plug to allow 
relocation of fuel inlet (anodized Black). No drilling or tapping, just easy installation.

51.5 Weber Conversion Kit
Weber Conversion Kit includes: 4 butterflies, 8 counter-sunk shaft screws, and detailed 
instructions on machining and assembly.

JayCee 48 IDA Return Spring Kit 100% Stainless
The JayCee return spring kit, serves as a dual purpose stack tab and spring mount bracket. 
Stamped from 303 stainless steel. The designed for reason spring feature a 90 degree clocked 
mounting hooks to eliminate any spring twist threw the cycle, insuring max spring life. Our 
exclusive barrel shaped progressive return spring also made from stainless steel includes offset 
legs to further eliminate any spring contact with carburetor. Kit includes 2 tabs and 2 springs.

An6 Pro Fuel Inlet, Black....................................................................................................JC43250
An6 Pro Fuel Inlet, Blue......................................................................................................JC44610
An6 Pro Fuel Inlet, Red......................................................................................................JC44620
An6 Pro Fuel Inlet, Silver....................................................................................................JC44630
An8 Pro Fuel Inlet...............................................................................................................JC43260

51.5 Weber Conversion Kit.................................................................................................JC43270

48 IDA Return Spring Kit....................................................................................................JC43290

AN6 Pro 
Fuel Inlet

51.5 Weber Conversion Kit

48 IDA Return 
Spring Kit
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51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis
We have a large selection of venturis for the IDA Weber carbs. Manufactured in house at JayCee, 
these billet aluminum venturis are machined from 6061 aluminum. Sold in sets of 4.

44mm IDF Billet Venturis
We have a large selection of venturis for the IDF Weber carbs. Manufactured in house at JayCee, 
these billet aluminum venturis are machined from 6061 aluminum. Sold in sets of 4.

48mm IDF Billet Venturis
We have a large selection of venturis for the IDF Weber carbs. Manufactured in house at JayCee, 
these billet aluminum venturis are machined from 6061 aluminum. Sold in sets of 4.

48mm IDA Billet Venturis
We have a large selection of venturis for the IDA Weber carbs. Manufactured in house at JayCee, 
these billet aluminum venturis are machined from 6061 aluminum. Sold in sets of 4.

51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 48mm.....................................................................................JC43540
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 47mm.....................................................................................JC44710
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 46mm.....................................................................................JC43550
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 45mm.....................................................................................JC43560
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 44mm.....................................................................................JC43570
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 43mm.....................................................................................JC44700
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 42mm.....................................................................................JC43580
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 41mm.....................................................................................JC44690
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 40mm.....................................................................................JC43590
51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis, 37mm.....................................................................................JC44680

44mm IDF Billet Venturis, 38mm........................................................................................JC43360
44mm IDF Billet Venturis, 36mm........................................................................................JC43370
44mm IDF Billet Venturis, 34mm........................................................................................JC43380
44mm IDF Billet Venturis, 32mm........................................................................................JC43390
44mm IDF Billet Venturis, 30mm........................................................................................JC43400
44mm IDF Billet Venturis, 28mm........................................................................................JC43410

48mm IDF Billet Venturis, 44mm........................................................................................JC43420
48mm IDF Billet Venturis, 42mm........................................................................................JC43430
48mm IDF Billet Venturis, 40mm........................................................................................JC43440
48mm IDF Billet Venturis, 38mm........................................................................................JC43450
48mm IDF Billet Venturis, 36mm........................................................................................JC43460

48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 46mm........................................................................................JC43470
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 45mm........................................................................................JC43480
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 44mm........................................................................................JC43490
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 43mm........................................................................................JC44670
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 42mm........................................................................................JC43500
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 41mm........................................................................................JC44660
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 40mm........................................................................................JC43510
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 37mm........................................................................................JC43520
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 35mm........................................................................................JC44650
48mm IDA Billet Venturis, 32mm........................................................................................JC43530

40mm IDF Billet Venturis
We have a large selection of venturis for the IDF Weber carbs. Manufactured in house at JayCee, 
these billet aluminum venturis are machined from 6061 aluminum. Sold in sets of 4.

40mm IDF Billet Venturis, 38mm........................................................................................JC43300
40mm IDF Billet Venturis, 36mm........................................................................................JC43310
40mm IDF Billet Venturis, 34mm........................................................................................JC43320
40mm IDF Billet Venturis, 32mm........................................................................................JC43330
40mm IDF Billet Venturis, 30mm........................................................................................JC43340
40mm IDF Billet Venturis, 28mm........................................................................................JC43350
40mm IDF Billet Venturis, 26mm........................................................................................JC44640

40mm IDF Billet Venturis

44mm IDF Billet Venturis

48mm IDF Billet Venturis

48mm IDA Billet Venturis

51.5mm IDA Billet Venturis
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T1 Racer Linkage
JayCee’s new Type 1 “Push-Pull” Racing linkage is the nicest on the market! Linkage consists of 
a billet Bell crank with a sealed bearing for smooth operation. We then anodize and laser engrave 
to ensure you’re getting a genuine JayCee product. Also included is a billet stand attached to a 
hex post to keep the linkage straight and level. Rods include a left and right threaded rod end for 
easy synchronization; they attach to a left and right stainless steel linkage arms that are perfectly 
clocked. This is by far the nicest, user-friendly “Push-Pull” Racing linkage on the market today.  
For racing applications only.

JayCee Billet Street Linkage - T1 IDA
This linkage assembly is smooth and strong. With the stainless steel rods and throttle stops, the 
aircraft style adjuster makes it a very precision and reliable kit. The billet base is solidly mounted 
to alternator/generator stand and includes custom nuts to eliminate any hardware changes. The 
linkage comes complete with a sealed bell crank bearing and all hardware, including right-
handed tap, to make this a complete do-it-yourself package.

Stainless Double Linkage Arm
Made from thick stainless steel, these arms will not flex or bend. Available in right and left sides 
for cross bar style or push pull. With the throttle shaft hole and the throttle stop clocked correctly, 
these arms will stop at “FULL THROTTLE”.  For center pull linkage.

Stainless Linkage Arm
Made from thick stainless steel, these arms will not flex or bend. Available in right and left sides 
for cross bar style or push pull. With the throttle shaft hole and the throttle stop clocked correctly, 
these arms will stop at “FULL THROTTLE”.  For crossbar linkage.

T1 Racer Linkage, Red.......................................................................................................JC43630
T1 Racer Linkage, Black....................................................................................................JC43640
T1 Racer Linkage, Blue......................................................................................................JC43650
T1 Racer Linkage, Silver....................................................................................................JC43660

Type 1 Billet Street Linkage................................................................................................JC43600

Stainless Double Linkage Arm...........................................................................................JC43610

Stainless Linkage Arm........................................................................................................JC43620

Shorty 8 Manifolds for the IDA
Designed to help fit with large displacement and small engine bays. The Shorty 8 manifolds 
feature a larger base to eliminate any welding while still retaining the stock style mounting 
pattern.  Casted in port volume with stock inlets allows for quick match porting  for the high 
performance enthusiast.  Fits all IDA and EPC carburetors.  Sold in pairs.

48 IDA O-Ring Squirter (Pump Jet)
Can also be drilled & reamed to your size specifications. O-Ring included. O-Rings also sold 
separately.

Shorty 8 IDA Manifolds.......................................................................................................JC43690

48 IDA O-Ring Squirter.......................................................................................................JC43700

Type 1 Billet Street Linkage

Double Arm Linkage

Linkage Arm

Red T1 Racer 
Linkage

48 IDA 
O-Ring 
Squirter

Shorty 8 IDA Manifold
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55MM DCOE Side Draft Booster
Upgraded booster for the IDA performance enthusiast. Machining required.  Sold each.

Accelerator Arm Springs
Accelerator Arm Springs for the 48 IDA.  Sold each.

IDA Roller Pin
Replacement pin for the IDA pump arm.  Sold each.

IDA/IDF Fuel Filter Screens

IDA Accelerator Pump Clip

55mm DCOE Side Draft Booster........................................................................................JC43720

48 IDA Accelerator Arm Springs.........................................................................................JC43730

IDA Roller Pin.....................................................................................................................JC43740

IDA/IDF Fuel Filter Screens, Sold Each.............................................................................JC43750

IDA Accelerator Pump Clip, Sold Each...............................................................................JC43760

JayCee Billet Stacks
JayCee’s new billet stack for the IDA Weber. Made from Billet 6061 aluminum, these stacks are 
one peace (no welded flange) witch makes them stronger and thicker. With no modifications, 
these “bolt on” stacks will increase flow by a 21 CFM over stock. 3-1/4” high.  The inside diameter 
is 3.5mm increase over the stock IDA stack. The larger stack also complements our original dust 
covers at a additional price. Also available in a 1” shorter version which sits the same height as a 
stock IDA stack. Sold individually.  

Billet Stacks, Red...............................................................................................................JC44450
Billet Stacks, Black.............................................................................................................JC44460
Billet Stacks, Blue...............................................................................................................JC44470
Billet Stacks, Silver.............................................................................................................JC44480
Billet Stacks, Polished........................................................................................................JC44490

48 IDA Squirter (Pump Jet) O-Rings
Set of 4 O-rings for 48 IDA squirters.

48 IDA Pump Jet O-Rings, 4pc...........................................................................................JC43710
48 IDA Jet O-Rings

55mm DCOE Side Draft Booster

48 IDA Accelerator Arm Springs

IDA Roller Pin

IDA/IDF Fuel Filter Screens

IDA Accelerator 
Pump Clip

Silver Billet Stacks
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JayCee Shorty Billet Stacks
JayCee just released there new high flow low profile “Short Stack”. This bolt on (no machining 
required) stack out flows stock by over 20 cfm. Made of 6061 billet aluminum stock, this stack 
has the same height as the stock IDA stack and is a complement to your high horsepower street 
machine. Sold individually.  2-1/8” high

Original JayCee Dust Covers
Fits all popular stacks from our Pro Street to our Pro Flanged stack. Look for the JayCee letters 
molded in on the bottom side. Available in Red or Black. Sold in pairs.

Weber IDA Dust Covers
Dust covers for the stock Weber 48 IDA and EMPI EPC 48/51 Velocity Stack. Available in Black.  
Sold in pairs.

Stack Screens
For that clean “Street Rod” look, an air cleaner that’s not bulky and unattractive. For you guys 
that still run a deck-lid, these will work for you! Fits Weber IDA and EPC 48/51, as well as the 
Weber 50 & 55mm DCOE carbs. These Stack Screens coupled with our JayCee Jet Deflectors 
help keep out “unwanted” rocks and debris from your motor while out on that cruise. Sold in pairs.

Shorty Billet Stacks, Red....................................................................................................JC44500
Shorty Billet Stacks, Black..................................................................................................JC44510
Shorty Billet Stacks, Blue...................................................................................................JC44520
Shorty Billet Stacks, Silver..................................................................................................JC44530
Shorty Billet Stacks, Polished.............................................................................................JC44540

Dust Covers, Red...............................................................................................................JC44450
Dust Covers, Black.............................................................................................................JC44460

Weber IDA Dust Covers......................................................................................................JC44570

IDA / DCOE Stack Screens................................................................................................JC44580

JayCee Stack Screens
These 60 PPI foam filters will eliminate any foreign debris from entering your performance 
engine. Being flow tested to over 315 CFM this product gives performance with insurance. A 
easy installation (no tools required) is a compliment to your investment. Fits all JayCee billet 
stacks, tall and short. Sold in pairs.

JayCee Stack Screens.......................................................................................................JC44590

Black Shorty Billet Stacks

Black Dust Covers

Weber IDA Dust Covers

IDA / DCOE Stack Screens

Stack Screens
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JayCee Mag-Plate
JayCee’s new Mag-Plate is our latest product in our line of CNC machined billet aluminum 
products. Made from 6061 T6 billet aluminum, this easy bolt-on piece needs no gasket because 
it’s Buna rubber o-ringed, and comes with a snap-ringed magnet pre-installed as well as an 
Allen-head flush mount drain plug. This purpose built Mag-Plate also serves as an inspection 
device after each oil change, since it will trap all steel particles, if any, before they get to the oil 
pump. Available in anodized Red, Black, Blue, and Silver.

JayCee’s MAG “X” Plate for the 8-Bolt Style Sumps
JayCee’s new Mag-Plate is our latest product in our line of CNC machined billet aluminum 
products. Made from 6061 T6 billet aluminum, this easy bolt-on piece needs no gasket because 
it’s Buna rubber o-ringed, and comes with a snap-ringed magnet pre-installed as well as an 
Allen-head flush mount drain plug. This purpose built Mag-Plate also serves as an inspection 
device after each oil change, since it will trap all steel particles, if any, before they get to the oil 
pump. Available in anodized Red, Black, Blue or Silver along with a cut-out design.

JayCee Full Flow Extension Adapter
JayCee has their new full flow extension adapter for the main oil galley in stock. This allows the 
racer to put the oil pressure to the mains and not the oil cooler side. A direct shot of pressure 
means less chance of bearing starvation and longer bearing life. This fitting is a fine compliment 
to the JayCee Bypass system.

JayCee Oil Control System
Check out our new oil control system! We have eliminated the large brass bypass valve and 
machined it internally into our 6061 billet aluminum oil manifold housing. The systems are 
all calibrated to 80psi and includes a high flow relief piston, double ground precision spring 
and complemented with Black anodized #8 fittings. The housing comes in Blue, Black or Red 
anodized color for a long lasting professional finish!

JayCee Billet Oil Manifold
Our new and improved billet filter manifold has been upgraded with our ultra high flow machining 
process to direct oil around the whole filter screen using a tapered inlet and has been put on a 
diet by removing excess material internally while still keeping the attractive design! Manufactured 
in house using 6061 billet aluminum and anodized for a long lasting finish! Also includes a pair 
JayCee high flow #8 aluminum fittings with o-rings to make installation easy! Available in Red, 
Black or Blue. We also carry a line of billet filter and brackets to mount your manifold to you street 
strip or off-road racer!

6-Bolt Mag-Plate, Red........................................................................................................JC21010
6-Bolt Mag-Plate, Black......................................................................................................JC21020
6-Bolt Mag-Plate, Blue........................................................................................................JC21030
6-Bolt Mag-Plate, Silver......................................................................................................JC21040

8-Bolt Mag X-Plate, Red.....................................................................................................JC21050
8-Bolt Mag X-Plate, Black...................................................................................................JC21060
8-Bolt Mag X-Plate, Blue....................................................................................................JC21070
8-Bolt Mag X-Plate, Silver..................................................................................................JC21080

Full Flow Extension Adapter, Red......................................................................................JC21090
Full Flow Extension Adapter, Black....................................................................................JC21100
Full Flow Extension Adapter, Blue......................................................................................JC21110
Full Flow Extension Adapter, Silver....................................................................................JC21120

Oil Control System, Red.....................................................................................................JC21150
Oil Control System, Black...................................................................................................JC21160
Oil Control System, Blue....................................................................................................JC21170

Billet Oil Manifold, Red.......................................................................................................JC21180
Billet Oil Manifold, Black.....................................................................................................JC21190
Billet Oil Manifold, Blue.......................................................................................................JC21200

Blue 6-Bolt
Mag Plate

Black 8-Bolt 
X-Plate

Black Full Flow 
Extension Adapter

Black Oil
Control System

Blue Oil Manifold
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Billet Breather Stand
The Original JayCee Billet breather stand is made of 6061 T6 aluminum. This product is 
anodized for a long lasting finish in Red, Black or Blue and is 100% machined, not welded! The 
breather stand delivers a dual purpose! Easy to fill oil and a breather mount with a 3/8 NPT hole 
in the backside if requested at no charge! Along with the JayCee laser engraved logo on the oil 
cap a o-ring insures a leak proof product.

JayCee Powerflow Oil System
JayCee Billet full flow cover has a unique built in high flow bypass system. Set at 120 psi it 
will eliminate the gears turning high pressure, which relieves horsepower. Made of 6061 T-6 
aluminum and anodized for a professional look. Includes the Power Flow Pump Cover, Universal 
Oil Return, and the Power Flow Return line. Available in Red, Black or Blue. Return line colors 
may vary.

Universal Oil Return
Universal oil return’s for Power Flow Systems, Turbo Drain Backs, Bypass Systems etc... 
Available in #8 & #10. Available in Red, Black, Blue or Silver.

Billet Breather Stand, Red..................................................................................................JC21210
Billet Breather Stand, Black................................................................................................JC21220
Billet Breather Stand, Blue.................................................................................................JC21230

Powerflow Oil System, Red................................................................................................JC21320
Powerflow Oil System, Blue................................................................................................JC21330
Powerflow Oil System, Black..............................................................................................JC21340

#8 Universal Oil Return, Red..............................................................................................JC21240
#8 Universal Oil Return, Black............................................................................................JC21250
#8 Universal Oil Return, Blue.............................................................................................JC21260
#8 Universal Oil Return, Silver...........................................................................................JC21270

#10 Universal Oil Return, Red............................................................................................JC21280
#10 Universal Oil Return, Black..........................................................................................JC21290
#10 Universal Oil Return, Blue...........................................................................................JC21300
#10 Universal Oil Return, Silver.........................................................................................JC21310

Red Billet Breather Stand

Red #8 Oil Return

Powerflow Oil Return Line

JayCee Powerflow Oil Return Line
Oil Return Line for JayCee’s Powerflow system.  Colors may vary.

Powerflow Oil Return Line..................................................................................................JC22670

Powerflow Oil System
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JayCee Oil Filter Bracket
Oil filter bracket. Fits our billet manifold or bypass system. Comes in Red, Black, Blue or Silver. 
Mounts to the #4 exhaust studs.

Street Car Oil Filter Bracket
Fits early bug.  Mounts to bumper bracket in fender well. Only available in Black.

Oil Filter Bracket, Red.........................................................................................................JC21490
Oil Filter Bracket, Black......................................................................................................JC21500
Oil Filter Bracket, Blue........................................................................................................JC21510
Oil Filter Bracket, Silver......................................................................................................JC23140

Street Car Oil Filter Bracket................................................................................................JC22660

JayCee Billet Filters
These super high quality filters are made 100% in the USA with 6061 billet aluminum. Knurled 
for easy grip. High Flow Oil Galleys. Easy to Replace Disposable 8 Micron Filter Element. 
Available in Many Colors. Made to spin on the standard filter mount to replace your HP1 or PH8A 
filter. Filter elements are designed to last approximately 12,000 miles of street driving and/or 600 
miles of racing. Filter elements must be replaced should any engine failure occur.

Speedflo Cleanable Replacement Filter Element
These cleanable and reusable filter elements are for the Speedflo filters requiring a 2-5/8” filter 
element. They are designed for race applications where oil is clean and frequently inspected and 
changed. In other applications they should be used as a secondary inspection filter. The pleated 
400 mesh screen media filters to 40 microns.

Billet Filter, Black................................................................................................................JC23060
Billet Filter, Red..................................................................................................................JC23070
Billet Filter, Blue..................................................................................................................JC23080
Billet Filter, Silver................................................................................................................JC23090

Speedflo Cleanable Replacement Filter Element...............................................................JC21480
Speedflo Replacement 

Filter Element

Black Oil Filter Bracket

Street Car Oil Filter Bracket

Red Billet Filter

JayCee Billet Turbo Drain
Billet high flow turbo drain #10 made from solid 6061. Machined with a radius hole for max drain 
back. Available in Red, Black, Blue, or Silver.

Billet Turbo Drain, #10, Red................................................................................................JC21350
Billet Turbo Drain, #10, Black..............................................................................................JC21360
Billet Turbo Drain, #10, Blue...............................................................................................JC21370
Billet Turbo Drain, #10, Silver.............................................................................................JC21380

Black Billet Turbo Drain
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JayCee Billet Oil Cap with Breather
Billet oil filler breather cap. Made from billet 6061 aluminum, this low profile fitting screws right into 
the factory alternator or generator stand. A knurled finish allows for a easy grip. O-Ring included.

Billet Full-Flow Pump Cover w/ #8 O-ring Fitting
JayCee’s newly designed full-flow pump cover is not your average “run of the mill”. Designed with our 
directional flow oil port and includes a #8 O-ringed fitting to complete your maximum flow capabilities. 
Our O-ring #8 fitting means no more over-tightening and cracking your cover (No Leaks!) Our cover 
is anodized and engraved to ensure a high-quality, long lasting finish. This cover will also clear your 
pulley tin. CNC machined in-house (JayCee-USA) using aircraft quality aluminum.

Billet Oil Cooler Block-Off
JayCee’s billet oil cooler block-off manufactured from 6061 aluminum. This block-off package 
includes 12 point hardware and sealing gasket. Anodized in our 3 main colors and laser 
engraved to compliment your other JayCee products.

#8 Billet Oil Cap w/ Breather, Red......................................................................................JC22210
#8 Billet Oil Cap w/ Breather, Black....................................................................................JC22220
#8 Billet Oil Cap w/ Breather, Blue.....................................................................................JC22230
#8 Billet Oil Cap w/ Breather, Silver....................................................................................JC22240

#10 Billet Oil Cap w/ Breather, Red....................................................................................JC22250
#10 Billet Oil Cap w/ Breather, Black..................................................................................JC22260
#10 Billet Oil Cap w/ Breather, Blue...................................................................................JC22270
#10 Billet Oil Cap w/ Breather, Silver..................................................................................JC22280

Billet Full-Flow Cover, Black...............................................................................................JC22950
Billet Full-Flow Cover, Blue.................................................................................................JC22960
Billet Full-Flow Cover, Red.................................................................................................JC22970

Billet Oil Cooler Block-Off, Blue..........................................................................................JC23030
Billet Oil Cooler Block-Off, Red...........................................................................................JC23040
Billet Oil Cooler Block-Off, Black........................................................................................JC23050

JayCee Billet Oil Cap
Billet oil filler breather cap. Made from billet 6061 aluminum, this low profile fitting screws right 
into the factory alternator or generator stand. A knurled finish allows for an easy grip. Choose 
from Red, Black, Blue or Silver. O-Ring included.

Billet Oil Cap, Red..............................................................................................................JC23100
Billet Oil Cap, Black............................................................................................................JC23110
Billet Oil Cap, Blue..............................................................................................................JC23120
Billet Oil Cap, Silver............................................................................................................JC23130

Silver #8 Billet Oil Cap

Blue Billet Full-Flow Cover

Blue Billet Oil Cooler 
Block-Off

Silver Billet Oil Cap
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Mag Plate O-Ring Kit
Rebuild kit for the magnetic sump plate.

Mag-X O-Ring Kit
Rebuild kit for the Mag-X sump plate.

O-Ring Kit for Billet Filter
Re-build kit for the JayCee Billet Oil Filter.

Oil Seal Snap Ring (Autocraft Case)
This oil seal snap ring is for the Autocraft cases.

Speedflo O-Ring Kit

Mag Plate O-Ring Kit..........................................................................................................JC22770

Mag-X Plate O-Ring Kit......................................................................................................JC22780

O-Ring Kit for JayCee Billet Oil Filter..................................................................................JC21130

Oil Seal Snap Ring.............................................................................................................JC22810

Speedflo O-Ring Kit............................................................................................................JC22790

Mag Plate O-Ring Kit

Mag-X Plate O-Ring Kit

Speedflo O-Ring Kit

Billet Oil Filter O-Ring Kit

Oil Seal Snap Ring
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JayCee Front Chevy Pattern Hubs
Build your own brake system for your King Pin or Ball Joint front end, you can use your own rotors 
and calipers with our hubs, comes with the Chevy 5 on 4.750” bolt pattern. Sold individually.

Billet Spring Plate Retainers
JayCee billet spring plate retainers eliminate any tow in on the hard drag race launch and helps 
keep the suspension stable at high speeds. The JayCee retainers are CNC machined from 
6061 aluminum then polished for a high luster finish. After polishing they are anodized and the 
JayCee logo lasered in. The final touch is a CNC machined bronze bearing bushing installed. All 
machined in the USA.  Sold in pairs.

JayCee Rear Chevy Pattern Hubs
Build your own brake system. Use your own rotors and calipers with our hubs. 5 on 4.750” Chevy 
bolt pattern. Sold individually.

JayCee Aluminum Spool
Aluminum swing axle spools now in stock! Made of 6061 and 7075 aircraft quality aluminum. The 
spool will provide even wheel speed to help the can launch harder and straight. It weighs in at 5 
lbs., compare that to the welded steel diffs. FOR DRAG RACING ONLY! Not for street use.

Rear Caliper Brackets
Caliper bracket adapter for disk brake assembly. 

Front Chevy Pattern Hub, King Pin.....................................................................................JC22480
Front Chevy Pattern Hub, Ball Joint....................................................................................JC22490

Billet Spring Plate Retainer, Red........................................................................................JC22530
Billet Spring Plate Retainer, Black......................................................................................JC22540
Billet Spring Plate Retainer, Blue.......................................................................................JC22550

Rear Chevy Pattern Hub....................................................................................................JC22500

Swing Axle Aluminum Spool...............................................................................................JC22630

Rear Caliper Brackets, 4pcs...............................................................................................JC22750

Front Chevy Pattern Hubs

Rear Chevy Pattern Hubs

Black Spring Plate Retainer

Swing Axle Aluminum Spool

Rear Caliper Brackets

Billet Bus Spring Plate Retainers
JayCee billet spring plate retainers for your bus. The JayCee retainers are CNC machined from 
6061 aluminum then polished for a high luster finish. After polishing they are anodized and the 
JayCee logo lasered in. The final touch is a CNC machined bronze bearing bushing installed. All 
machined in the USA in our competence.  Sold in pairs.

Billet Bus Spring Plate Retainer, Red.................................................................................JC22920
Billet Bus Spring Plate Retainer, Black...............................................................................JC22930
Billet Bus Spring Plate Retainer, Blue................................................................................JC22940

Red Bus Spring Plate Retainers
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JayCee Clutch Stands
Aluminum clutch stands for the J & G style floater clutch’s, helps you dial in your desired break-away 
pressure.  Set of 6.

Clutch Stand, 0.795............................................................................................................JC22580
Clutch Stand, 0.800............................................................................................................JC22590
Clutch Stand, 0.805............................................................................................................JC22600

JayCee Jack Pad
Jaycee’s new “Jack-Pad” helps protect your sump from your floor jack. Has a 5” “cup” on the 
underside for a snug fit on your standard floor jacks. This impact resistant 1/4” thick Polyurethane 
Jack-Pad comes in a Red.

JayCee Aluminum Buttons for 94mm Wiseco Pistons
Tired of snap rings or spiro locks and not able to slide your wrist pins out because they got 
hammered. Here is the answer! JayCee Aluminum Buttons make tear downs and installations a 
snap. Designed with internal and external support and made of aircraft quality, these aluminum 
buttons are a must!  Set of 8.

PlugPal
The PlugPal will save time between rounds. Plug gaps, plug tips, index shims and anti-seize, 
it all takes time. You can prepare your plugs days in advance of the race and be ready for 
quick turnarounds. Store them with confidence and know that they are ready for installation 
at a moment’s notice. PlugPal is made from aluminum and fitted with a vibration proof rubber 
grommet to ensure safe travels. With the Black anodized finish and laser engraved numbers, the 
PlugPal is a clean addition to your tool box!

JayCee Tapered Ring Compressor
JayCee Tapered Ring Compressor. This tool installs the piston in the cylinder in seconds. Just 
slide through the piston (rings installed) and put the tapered ring compressor onto the top of your 
cylinder. Also eliminates any rings from over-lapping. Available in 85.5, 87, 88, 90.5, 92, 94, 96, 
96.7 and 96.9mm.

Jack Pad.............................................................................................................................JC21000

Aluminum Buttons for 94mm Wiseco Pistons.....................................................................JC22080

PlugPal...............................................................................................................................JC22640

Tapered Ring Compressor, 85.5mm...................................................................................JC21880
Tapered Ring Compressor, 87mm......................................................................................JC21890
Tapered Ring Compressor, 88mm......................................................................................JC23150
Tapered Ring Compressor, 90.5mm...................................................................................JC21900
Tapered Ring Compressor, 92mm......................................................................................JC21910
Tapered Ring Compressor, 94mm......................................................................................JC21920
Tapered Ring Compressor, 96mm......................................................................................JC23160
Tapered Ring Compressor, 96.7mm...................................................................................JC23170
Tapered Ring Compressor, 96.9mm...................................................................................JC23180

Jack Pad

Wiseco Piston Aluminum Buttons

PlugPal

Tapered Ring Compressor

Clutch Stands
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JayCee IDA / EPC Hex Main Jet Holders
IDA Main jet extension! Relocated (raised) bleed hole location to eliminate bleed over from fuel 
spillage on hard launches, also the main jet holder is extended and hexed for easy removal with 
an 8mm or 5/16” wrench.

JayCee IDF / HPMX Allen Idle Jet Holder
The hard to get to jet holder just got easier. Made from brass, this broached jet holder works on 
all IDF and HPMX carbs. Fits the 5/32” or 4 mm Allen wrench making it simple to remove that 
clogged idle jet in hard to get to places. Also works with the 5/16” or 8 mm wrench.

JayCee IDA / EPC Height Gauge
Our newest product is not new to the industry but let’s say...it’s a better mouse trap. Extended 
length for higher float settings and a billet cap with breather to allow for dyno testing. The height 
gauge has proven to us to be a important tool for maximum performance for your carburetor 
tuning. Using high quality material, this kit is race fuel resistant. Includes all gaskets and brass 
mount to install in seconds. Fits all Weber, Berg and EMPI IDA’s. Sold individually.

IDA Main Jet Holder, Each.................................................................................................JC43180

IDF Idle Jet Holder, Each...................................................................................................JC43130

Weber IDA Height Gauge...................................................................................................JC43670

Allen Idle Jet Extensions
The newly designed idle jet holder is broached to accept a 4mm Allen wrench, which allows you 
to remove to carb top with-out having to remove the jets. Idle Jet Holders come in 3 different 
sizes: 60’s, 100’s, and 120’s. JayCee Jet Deflectors still fit over the Jet Extensions to help keep 
out unwanted rocks and debris.

Allen Idle Jet Extension, 60, Each......................................................................................JC43190
Allen Idle Jet Extension, 100, Each....................................................................................JC43200
Allen Idle Jet Extension, 120, Each....................................................................................JC43210

Main Jet Holder

Idle Jet Holder

Idle Jet Extension

Height Gauge
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UNIVERSAL ENGINE CASES
Our new universal, dual relief Engine Case is the latest Magnesium Alloy AS41 version and 
features a medium oil pick-up tube, 8mm steel case savers and weighs approximately 25lbs.  For 
stock 1500-1600cc replacement, or can be modified for hi-performance and racing applications.  
Uses Metal Cam Plug 113-101-157C or Aluminum Cam Plug with O-Ring P/N 16-9524.

AS41 Engine Case (Big Bore Only)
Bored for 90.5 / 92mm.............................................. 98-0439-B
Bored for 94mm........................................................ 98-0441-B
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EMPI SUPER STOCK 
1600 ENGINE KIT

Super Stock 1600 Engine Kit.................................... 98-0472-B

The EMPI Super Stock 1600 Kit comes with everything 
needed to fully assemble this long block kit.  This kit 
has the best parts EMPI has to offer, and will give the 
average daily driver a significant boost in horse power 
and torque without sacrificing MPG and reliability.

• High Quality Magnesium AS41 Engine Case

• 4140 Chromoly Counter-Weight 8 Dowel Crankshaft

• Forged Chromoly I-Beam Rods

• EMPI 22-4100 Camshaft

• Chromoly Pushrods

• HD Solid Shaft 1.1:1 Rockers w/ Ball Swivel Adjusters

• 26mm Schadek Oil Pump

• Chromoly Head Studs

• Silverline Main Bearings

• Double Thrust Silverline Cam Bearings

• Mahle Rod Bearings

• Elring Gasket Kit

• All Necessary Hardware and Gaskets
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Front Engine Tin (1968-1970) w/o Doghouse Cooler........8954
(Ref. 211 119 517D)

Front Engine Tin (1968-1971) w/ Doghouse Cooler..........8953
(Ref. 211 119 515)

Type 2 Front Engine Tins
Correct fitting engine tins for Type 2. Necessary to maintain proper engine operating temperatures.

8953

8954

69mm 4140 Chromoly Stock Crankshaft
The heart of any hi-performance engine is the crankshaft.  
These cranks are precision ground, micro-polished, nitrided 
and balanced.  Forged from 4140 chromoly and uses stock 
VW main and rod bearings.

69mm Forged Stock Crankshaft.............................8119

4340 Chromoly Stroker Crankshaft
86 Stroke counter-weighted crankshaft with Chevy Journals, 
made with the serious racer in mind. Multiple die stamp 
forged from 4340 chromoly.  Additional features include 
dynamic balancing, drilled to 8 dowel and 8mm dowel pins 
are installed.

86 Stroke Crankshaft, Chevy Journals...................8189
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I-Beam Rod, 5.500", VW Journal 2.165"
(ARP 3/8" Rod Bolts), Set of 4..........................................8343

I-Beam Rod, 5.500", Chevy Journal 2.000"
(ARP 3/8" Rod Bolts), Set of 4..........................................8344

I-Beam Rod, 5.400", Chevy Journal 2.000"
(ARP 3/8" Rod Bolts), Set of 4..........................................8345

I-Beam Rod, 5.394", VW Journal 2.165"
(ARP 3/8" Rod Bolts), Set of 4..........................................8342

EMPI Forged Chromoly I-Beam Rods w/ ARP 8740 Bolts
EMPI’s I-Beam Rods are forged from chromoly to give you a high strength rod that’s easy on your budget.  ARP 3/8” 8740 Rod bolts 
add all the strength and reliability necessary for this rod design.  Radiused caps aid in stroker clearancing.    Combine with an EMPI 
counter weighted crank to build a dependable lower end for moderate performance engines.  All rods are sold in matched weight.  
Torque these 3/8” bolts to 38 ft. lbs.  Sets of 4.
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Fits:
All Type 4 1700-2000cc

Type 4 Flywheel O-Ring

Type 4 Flywheel O-Ring.........................................98-5239-B
(Ref. 021 105 279)

Double Thrust Cam Bearing Set
6 piece set that sits in the cam bore on the engine case.  Rear 
bearing is extra thick for cases that have been bored out at 
the cam thrust.

Cam Bearing Set....................................................98-1543-B
(Ref. 111 198 541 HD)

Fits:
66-67 Beetle
70-79 S/B,
66-74 Ghia
63-71 Bus
62-73 Type 3
73-74 Thing

Complete 2.0L Cylinder Heads for Bus
AMC 2.0L complete cylinder heads assembled with 40mm exhaust and 32mm intake valves.  Rocker, exhaust and intake studs are 
included.  12mm ¾ reach spark plugs.  Made in Spain.

2.0L Complete Cyl. Head, 76-78 Bus.....................98-5206-B
(Ref. 039 101 351K)

2.0L Complete Cyl. Head, 79-83 Bus.....................98-5213-B
(Ref. 071 101 351AC)
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1mm x 2mm x 2.8mm, Set of 4................................98-9400-B
2mm x 2mm x 5mm, Set of 4...................................98-1100-B
(Ref. 311 198 169A 10)

Continental Belts

Belt Type Size Application EMPI P/N Alt. P/N

Pulley Belt 9.5 x 905mm
VW Upright Engines 
w/ 12-Volt Generator

98-0091-B 111 903 137DC

Pulley Belt 10 x 900mm
VW Upright Engines 
w/ 6-Volt Generator

98-0092-B 111 903 137BC

Pulley Belt 11.3 x 912mm
VW Upright Engines 
w/ Alternator

98-0093-B 111 903 137EC

Air Pump Drive Belt 10 x 710mm 72-79 Bus 68-1091 N/A

Alternator Belt 10 x 965mm 72-79 Bus 98-5237-B N/A

Alternator Belt 10 x 1165mm 80-83 Vanagon 98-5242-B N/A

Generator Belt 10 x 1000mm 62-66 Type 3 (6-Volt) 98-5240-B N/A

Wiseco Type 1 Flat Top Piston & Ring Kit

• 1mm x 1.2mm x 2.8mm Ring Sets

• 94mm Bore Size

• Pistons have Wear and Friction Reducing Skirt Coating

Set of 4................ 98-0828-5

Wiseco Replacement Piston Ring Sets
Replacement piston ring sets for Wiseco Type 1 Flat Top 
Piston Kit.

Manton 4130 Chromoly Pushrods
Heat treated carbon steel ball tips.  140,000 PSI.  Must be cut 
to length.  OAL is the overall length with both tips installed.

11.500” OAL x 3/8” x .035” wall thickness, Set of 8...........4022
11.500” OAL x 3/8” x .058” wall thickness, Set of 8...........4032
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Stock Oil Pumps

98-1131-B
(Ref. 311 115 107A)

Fits:
68-69 Beetle
68-69 Bus

68-69 Type 3

Single Relief Cases w/ 
Flat Cam Gear

21mm Gears 26mm Gears 26mm Gears
98-1132-B

(Ref. 111 115 107B)

Fits:
71-79 Beetle

71 Bus
71-73 Type 3

70-79 Dual Relief Cases 
w/ Dished Cam Gear

98-1133-B
(Ref. 111 115 107A)

Fits:
1970 Beetle
1970 Bus

1970 Type 3

70-79 Dual Relief Cases 
w/ Flat Cam Gear

Oil Breather Hose

Oil Breather Hose....................................................98-0130-B
(Ref. N203741)

12mm I.D. oil breather hose.  Comes in 5 meter length.  Best 
used for oil breathers and fuel tank vapors. This is braided 
fabric for abrasion resistance, and has a cloth braid covering, 
which is easy to grip, in order to install or remove the hose. 
Grips tight, so no need for hose clamps most of the time! 

Oil Screen Kit..............................................................98-8631
(Bulk 021 115 175) Screen Only

Fits:
80-83 Vanagon
72-79 Bus

Extend the life of your engine by replacing this screen with 
each and every oil change.  Complete with gaskets and 
sealing washers. (Order Bulk P/N for Oil Screen Only)

Oil Screen Kit
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Single “D” Carburetor Manifold Kit
Designed for off-road, but functions just as well on the street, this specially designed 
and race-proven isolated runner manifold kit makes for a perfect torque-monster 
combo with the EMPI D Carburetor.  Manifold features a specially designed Pre-Heat 
System to warm the Manifold Center Section.  Kit comes with manifold, complete 
linkage and all necessary gaskets & hardware.

Carburetor not included
Fits IDF / HPMX also

Single “D” Carburetor Manifold Kit...............................44-1030

EMPI Ultra Dual HPMX Hex Bar / Air Cleaner Linkage Kit
Complete kit with Linkage, Hi-Flow Gauze Air Filter Elements, Coil Relocation Bracket, Hardware, Gaskets, Detailed Illustrated 
Instructions and more.  Works with EMPI Off-Set Manifolds for HPMX / IDF / Dellorto / EMPI D Carburetors.

40/44 HPMX/IDF Type 4 linkage down rod with heim ends.

Ultra Hex Bar / Air Cleaner Linkage Combo Kit...........47-7333

40/44 HPMX/IDF Type 4 Linkage Down Rod...............43-5910

Carburetors and 
Manifolds not included

2-1/2” HPMX Hexrod Assembly

Fits EMPI Kits:
43-5224, 43-7295, 43-7347
47-7295, 47-7347

Intake Manifold Sleeve
Fits:
74-79 Bus
80-83 Vanagon

Intake Manifold Sleeve............................................98-5233-B
(Ref. 039 133 241)



Intake & Fuel Components

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov. All parts legal for use on pre-pollution controlled vehicles only. 31

Brosol VW Alternator Style (Short Rod) Fuel Pump will fit all 
1200cc thru 1600cc Type 1, 2 & 3 engines when used with 
a 99mm short drive rod (98-1181-B).  Originally this style of 
pump was used on 1973-1974 Beetles, Super Beetles and 
Ghias equipped with an alternator.

Brosol Fuel Pump (Alternator Style)

Brosol Fuel Pump....................................................98-1258-B
(Ref. 113 127 025GBR)

Fits:
73-74 Beetle w/ Alternator
73-74 Super Beetle w/ Alternator
73-74 Ghia w/ Alternator

Brosol Fuel Pump (Generator Style)
Brosol VW mechanical Fuel Pump for VW’s equipped with a 
generator.

Fits:
61-73 Beetle w/ Generator
61-73 Ghia w/ Generator
61-71 Bus w/ Generator
64-67 Type 3 w/ Generator

Brosol Fuel Pump....................................................98-1259-B
(Ref. 113 127 025CBR)

Fuel Injector Seal....................................................98-1315-B
(Ref. 311 133 263)

Fits:
75-79 Beetle
74-79 Bus
68-73 Type 3
80-83 Vanagon

Upper Fuel Injector Seal
Fuel injector outer o-ring seal.

Designed with “C” Clips on the 
end of the operating lever pin.

Designed with “C” Clips on the 
end of the operating lever pin.
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Pertronix Flame-Thrower 8mm Custom 
Spark Plug Wires

Pertronix Flame-Thrower
Billet Distributor

Pertronix Flame-Thrower 8mm custom fit MAGx2 wires 
provide enhanced RFI suppression and dual current paths for   
more power delivered to the spark plug. These custom wire 
sets have factory terminated ends for a superior connection 
and perfect fit without cutting, crimping or splicing.
For use with 9441-B Flame-Thrower Distributors

Pertronix Flame-Thrower Billet Distributors for VW Type I 
engines provide huge improvements over points distributors 
and long term trouble free operation. Simply install the 
distributor in the engine, connect two wires and start it up!
Requires 9383 or 9387 Flame-Thrower wires.

Pertronix Flame-Thrower Spark Plug Wires (Black)..........9387
Pertronix Flame-Thrower Spark Plug Wires (Red)............9383

Pertronix Flame-Thrower Distributor............................. 9444-B 55-60 Amp Type 3 Alternator Kit......................................9448

“Smallternator” 55-60 Amp Kit 
for Type 3

55-60 Amp alternator conversion kit for Type 3’s.  Will only 
work with 12-Volt shrouds.  Comes with CNC Billet bracket 
(Made in USA) and Continental belt.  No modifications 
needed.

IMI Gear Reduction
Hi-Torque Starter
The IMI-101 is a self supporting (no bushing needed) starter 
and has over 525 lb/ft of torque for big engines. These also 
have an adjustable solenoid location. This is a reduction gear 
starter like on newer import vehicles and weighs in at only 
9lbs. They are also very compact, which provides added room 
on many kit car applications.

1.2hp (1kW), 12V
IMI Starter............ 17-2955

Fits:
Type 1
002 Type 2

Flame-Thrower Coil, 40,000 Volts, 1.5 Ohm................17-2984

Pertronix Flame-Thrower Coil
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Fits 12-Volt Beetle, 
Ghia, Type 3, Thing and

002 Bus thru 1975

Self-supporting
No Bushing Needed

525lb of torque
1.0KW

4.4 gear reduction

Fits all 12-Volt VW’s w/
6-Volt Flywheels

No Bushing Needed
1.0KW

4.4 gear reduction

For Engines up to
11:1 Compression

Fits Type 2 1976-1979 
and 1980-1983 Vanagon
12-Volt 091 Style Trans.

1.0KW
4.4 gear reduction

Wosp Gear Reduction Starters
Having problems starting your high compression engine or do you simply want 
an upgrade? Wosps range of brand new high output, lightweight, gear reduction 
starter motors are completely adaptable to your individual requirement.

17-2953 17-2944 17-2933
Fits all 6-Volt VW’s

Self-supporting
No Bushing Needed

1.4KW
4.4 gear reduction

17-2999
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Daikin 200mm Clutch Discs
Daikin metal-woven & semi-metallic performance clutches 
use premium friction materials that are resistant to slippage. 
200mm / 8” diameter with a solid center. Couple this clutch 
with a Stage 1 or Stage 2 pressure plate for the perfect street 
or strip setup.

Semi-Metallic Rigid Clutch Disc........................................4086
(Ref. B503)

Metal-Woven Rigid Clutch Disc........................................4087
(Ref. B503A)

Fits:
67-78 Beetle
71-79 S/B,
67-74 Ghia
63-64 1500cc Bus
65-71 Bus
66-73 Type 3
73-74 Thing

KEP Clutch Discs
200mm KEP clutch disc.  Available in 4 or 6 puck.

16-9898
(Ref. 132004PDR01)

KEP 200mm 
4 Puck Clutch Disc

16-9899
(Ref. 132006PDR01)

KEP 200mm 
6 Puck Clutch Disc

Sachs Throw Out Clutch 
Release Bearing

32-1206-B
(Ref. 111 141 165AGR)

Fits 1946-1970 Beetle,
1956-1970 Ghia,

1950-1970 Bus and
1962-1970 Type 3

32-1207-B
(Ref. 113 141 165BGR)

Fits All Models
1971-1992

Beetle, Ghia, Bus
Type 3 and Vanagon

Diehl Uncoated 1st Gear Synchro Ring

Type 2 1st Gear Synchro Ring.................................98-5414-B
(Ref. 091 311 247C)

Type 2 Coated Synchro Ring..................................98-5415-B
(Ref. 091 311 295A)

Fits:
76-79 Bus
80-83 Vanagon

Fits:
76-79 Bus
80-83 Vanagon

Diehl Coated 091 Synchro Ring

Uncoated synchro ring for 1st gear in VW 091 transmissions.

Molybdenum coated synchro ring for VW 091/094 
transmissions.



AIR-COOLED

36 New Product Supplement

Black Caps for Sway Bar.................................................2391
VW Stock Drive Flange, Each....................................16-2298
(Ref. 113 517 283)

Fits EMPI Kits:
9594, 9595, 9596, 9599,
9600, 22-2833, 22-2854

Fits:
68-79 Beetle
68-79 Ghia
69-73 Type 3

Sway Bar Caps Stock Drive Flange
Black caps for the EMPI sway bars.

C.V. Boot w/ Flange....................................................86-2086
(Ref. 211 501 149CH)

C.V. Boot
C.V. joint boot with flange.

Fits:
69-79 I.R.S. Beetle
69-74 Ghia
69-73 Type 3

Fits:
73-74 I.R.S. Thing
68-79 Bus
80-83 Vanagon

C.V. Boot w/ Flange.....................................................86-2084
(Ref. 113 501 149CH)

C.V. Boot
C.V. joint boot with flange.

Coil-Assisted Shocks

Front Link Pin, Rear All - Boxed, Pair....................... 17-2819-1
Front Link Pin, Rear All - Skin Packed, Pair............. 17-2819-2

Adjustable coil-assisted shocks allow you to set your suspension to fit your needs.  Extended Length, supplied with spanner tool.  
Coil Diameter is 2 1/4” O.D. Fits Sedans Only.  They should not be used as the only suspension source.  They are designed to assist 
the shock in conjunction with torsion bars / leaves. Extended Length – 23.45” Non-Compressed / 14.80” Compressed

Fits:
Front Link Pin Type 1 Sedans
Rear All Type 1 Sedans
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EMPI Ivory Steering Wheel Kit
This is a stock 1966 design 15 3/4” ivory replacement steering wheel kit. It is supplied with the steering wheel, chrome half-moon 
horn ring, Black and chrome center horn button with the crest emblem, and all necessary hardware. 

Fits Type 1 1962-1971, Ghia 1962-1971 and Type 3 1962-1971.

Complete Steering Wheel Kit, Ivory.............................79-4004

Metal bar inside steering wheel

EMPI Ivory “Banjo” Style Vintage
Ivory vintage 3 spoke 15 1/2” “Banjo” style steering wheel. 
Finger grips are on the under-side. Supplied with horn button.  
Must purchase a boss kit to complete installation (P/N 79-4062 
or 79-4063).

“Banjo” Style Vintage Steering Wheel, Ivory................79-4064

Metal bar inside 
steering wheel

Horn Contact Ring
Fits:
71-79 Beetle
71-79 Beetle Cabriolet
71-74 Ghia
74-79 Bus
71-73 Type 3

Horn Contact Ring..................................................98-5298-B
(Ref. 113 415 660A)

TRW Replacement Front Brake Caliper
Varga / TRW replacement front caliper.  Sold complete with 
pads, clips, springs and dual bleeder valves for mounting on 
both left and right sides.

Replacement Brake Caliper.....................................98-1146-B
(Ref. 311 615 107/8BR)

Fits:
66-72 Ghia
66-71 Type 3

Fits EMPI Kits (Incl. -F Kits):
22-2850, 22-2855, 22-2861,
22-2862, 22-2881, 22-2882, 
22-2886, 22-2887, 22-2910, 
22-2911, 22-2916, 22-2917, 
22-2921, 22-2922, 22-2923, 
22-2924, 22-2929, 22-2930, 
22-2981, 22-2982, 22-2983, 
22-2984, 22-2985, 22-2986, 
22-2990, 22-2991
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TYPE 1 PERFORMANCE BRAKE SYSTEMS
EMPI is proud to release our new line of Performance Disc Brake Kits.  These kits provide the 
ultimate in performance and style for your Type 1 Beetle.

• Upgrade from OE drums or rotors to Zinc-plated, Left & Right Directional, drilled & 
slotted rotors.

• Each kit comes with Premium brake pads that provide increased friction, 
stopping power, and higher fade resistance in a clean and quiet running 
low dust style pad.

• Comes with heavy duty cast mounting brackets (where applicable).

• Drum to disc bolt-on kits are available.  Simple bolt-on installation 
with no modifications required.

• Kits include all hardware needed and detailed installation guide.

• All front disc brake kits are supplied with dust caps.

• Wheel studs are NOT included.

Converting your ‘68 & Later Type 1 (except S/B) from drum to 
disc is made simple with this true Bolt-On Kit.  Features heavy 
duty cast brackets that bolt directly to your stock spindles - 
then calipers to the brackets.  Hardware is included.  Wheel 
studs are not included.

The stopping power and safety of Disc Brakes in a bolt-on kit, 
including new stock-height Ball Joint Spindles.  Complete kit 
includes backing plates, calipers w/ pads and rotors.  Wheel 
studs are not included.

These kits will only work with stock-style, 
drum brake spindles. 

‘66-’68 will require the use of ‘69 & later tie rod ends.  
Must use with minimum 15” wheels.

Bolt-On Front Disc Brake Kits

Front Disc Brake Kit w/ Stock-Style Spindles

Ball Joint Kit, 4x130 with 14x1.5mm threads................................................................22-6142

Ball Joint Kit, Double Drilled, 
5x130 with 14x1.5mm threads / 5x4.75” with 12mm threads.......................................22-6134

Link Pin Kit, Double Drilled
5x130 with 14x1.5mm threads / 5x4.75” with 12mm threads.......................................22-6135
All Link Pin Kits include conversion bearings and special BJ-style clamps.  This eliminates double nuts.

Ball Joint Kit, 4x130 with 14x1.5mm threads................................................................22-6139

Fits:
68 & Later Type 1

Fits:
68 & Later Type 1
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Ball Joint Kits require the use of ‘69 & 
later tie rod ends. 
Must use with minimum 15” wheels.

Must use with minimum 15” wheels.

Must use with minimum 15” wheels.

Ball Joint Kit, 4x130 with 14x1.5mm threads................................................................22-6141
(Requires 69-on Style Tie Rod Ends)

Ball Joint Kit, Double-Drilled
5x130 with 14x1.5mm threads / 5x4.75” with 12mm threads.......................................22-6132
(Requires 69-on Style Tie Rod Ends)

Link Pin Kit, Double-Drilled
5x130 with 14x1.5mm threads / 5x4.75” with 12mm threads.......................................22-6133

4x130 with 14x1.5mm threads, Swing Axle 1958-1967................................................22-6143

4x130 with 14x1.5mm threads, Swing Axle 1968 & I.R.S. 1968-1972.........................22-6144

4x130 with 14x1.5mm threads, I.R.S. 1973-1979.........................................................22-6145

Double Drilled,
5x130 with 14x1.5mm threads / 5x4.75” with 12mm threads 
Swing Axle 1958-1967.............................................. 22-6136

Double Drilled
5x130 with 14x1.5mm threads / 5x4.75” with 12mm threads
Swing Axle 1968 & I.R.S. 1968-1972....................... 22-6137

Double Drilled,
5x130 with 14x1.5mm threads / 5x4.75” with 12mm threads
I.R.S. 1973-1979....................................................... 22-6138

Super Beetle Kit, 4x130 with 14x1.5mm threads.......................22-6140

Fits:
All Super Beetle

Front Disc Brake Kit for Super Beetle

Front Disc Brake Kits w/ 2-1/2” Drop Spindles

Rear Disc Brake Kits w/ Emergency Brake

The stopping power and safety of Disc Brakes in a bolt-on kit.  Complete kit 
includes mounting brackets, calipers w/ pads, rotors and two 10” metal brake 
lines to complete the installation.  We recommend the purchase of new bearings 
and seals.  Wheel studs are not included.

Drop your front stance 2-1/2” and add the benefits of disc brakes all 
in one package.  Kits come with all necessary components including 
rotors, calipers & pads, wheel bearings & seals and hardware.  Link Pin 
kits include brake lines, thrust washers and spindle nuts.  Wheel studs 
are not included.  Spindles are off-set 1/4”, which widens your track a 
total of 5/8”.

For Street Cars where emergency brake provisions are required, we offer these brake options.  All kits include rotors, calipers w/ 
pads, heavy duty cast brackets, and hardware.  Wheel studs are not included.

Fits: 
58-79 Type 1
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Type 2 Front Bumper Center..................................98-5207-B
(Ref. 211 707 111B)

Fits:
68-72 Bus

Front Bumper Center for Type 2 Front Bumper Corners for Type 2

Drivers Side Front Bus Bumper Corner...................98-5208-B
(Ref. 211 707 113)

Passenger Right Side Front Bus Bumper Corner....98-5209-B
(Ref. 211 707 114)

Fits:
68-72 Bus

98-5209-B

98-5208-B

Type 2 Front Bumper..............................................98-5210-B
(Ref. 211 707 111J)

Fits:
73-79 Bus

Primer front Bus bumper for 1973-1979 Bus.

Front Bumper for Type 2 Rear Bumper for Type 2

Type 2 Rear Bumper...............................................98-5219-B
(Ref. 211 707 311F)

Fits:
68-71 Bus

Primer rear Bus bumper for 1968-1971 Bus.

Type 2 Rear Bumper...............................................98-5211-B
(Ref. 211 707 311K)

Fits:
73-79 Bus

Primer rear Bus bumper for 1973-1979 Bus.

Rear Bumper for Type 2

Vanagon Front Bumper...........................................98-5214-B
(Ref. 251 807 111C)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Front Bumper for Vanagon
Nice quality chrome front bumper.  Fits all Vanagons.
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Front Bumper Rubber Pad

Vanagon Front Bumper Molding..............................98-5231-B
(Ref. 251 807 221A)

Fits:
80-83 Vanagon

Left or right side rubber front bumper pad for 1980-1983 
Vanagon.

Vanagon Rear Bumper...........................................98-5215-B
(Ref. 251 807 311D)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Rear Bumper for Vanagon
Nice quality chrome rear bumper.  Fits all Vanagons.

Vanagon Rear Bumper Molding.............................98-5232-B
(Ref. 251 807 421A)

Fits:
80-83 Vanagon

Rear Bumper Rubber Pad
Left or right side rubber rear bumper pad for 1980-1983 
Vanagon.

Bumper End Caps (Left Front / Right Rear)...........98-5216-B
(Ref. 251 807 123A)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Bumper End Cap (LF / RR)
Black plastic bumper end cap for all year Vanagons.  Fits left 
front or right rear.  
Requires a bumper end cap fitting kit (P/N: 98-5218-B).

Bumper End Cap (RF / LR)

Bumper End Caps (Right Front / Left Rear).............98-5217-B
(Ref. 251 807 124A)

Bumper End Cap Mounting Kit...............................98-5218-B
(Ref. 251 898 065)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Fits:
All Vanagon

Bumper End Cap Mounting Kit
Black plastic bumper end cap for all year Vanagons.  Fits right 
front or left rear.  
Requires a bumper end cap fitting kit (P/N: 98-5218-B).

Bumper end cap fitting kit for front and rear bumpers.  For all 
year Vanagons.  1 kit required per end cap.
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Super Beetle Front Apron (Non-Vented).................98-5220-B
(Ref. 111 805 591G)

Fits:
71-79 Super Beetle

Front Apron for 1971-1979 Super Beetle. No louvers..

Apron for Super Beetle (Non-Vented) Apron for Super Beetle (Vented)
Front Apron for 1971-1979 Super Beetle.  With louvers.

Fits:
71-79 Super Beetle

Super Beetle Front Apron (Vented)........................98-5221-B
(Ref. 113 805 591A)

Rear Left Quarter Section
Rear left quarter section behind the door.  17” Long x 6” High.  
Fits all Beetles.  Requires welding to install.

Fits:
All Beetle

Beetle Rear Left Quarter Section...........................98-5222-B
(Ref. 111 809 159K)

Fits:
All Beetle

Rear Right Quarter Section
Rear right quarter section behind the door.  17” Long x 6” High.  
Fits all Beetles.  Requires welding to install.

Beetle Rear Right Quarter Section.........................98-5223-B
(Ref. 111 809 160K)

Link Pin Frame Head..............................................98-5225-B
(Ref. 113 701 037G)

Fits:
50-65 Beetle
56-65 Ghia

Complete frame head for vehicles with Link-Pin front 
suspension.  

Link Pin Frame Head

Fits:
66-77 Beetle
66-74 Ghia

Ball Joint Frame Head.............................................98-5226-B
(Ref. 113 701 037L)

Ball Joint Frame Head
Complete frame head for vehicles with Ball Joint front 
suspension.  
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Rear Wheel Arches for Type 2

Drivers Side Rear Wheel Bus Arch..........................98-5204-B
(Ref. 211 809 163C)

Passenger Right Side Rear Wheel Bus Arch...........98-5205-B
(Ref. 211 809 164C)

Fits:
71-79 Bus

98-5204-B

98-5205-B

Fits:
58-77 Beetle

Beetle Spare Tire Well.............................................98-5228-B
(Ref. 111 805 583A)

Spare Tire Well
Requires welding for installation. 

Type 2 Battery Tray.................................................98-5200-B
(Ref. 211 813 164A)

Type 2 Pedal Pan....................................................98-5201-B
(Ref. 211 703 609B)

Fits:
55-67 Bus

Fits:
55-66 Bus

Battery Tray for Type 2 Pedal Pan for Type 2
This is the Offside (Right) battery or platform tray for 1955 to  
1967 Buses.  Will not fit Single or Double Cab.

Left hand drive pedal cover for 1955 to 1966 Buses.  Will 
fit 1967 Bus with some slight metal trimming.
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Standard Fender Bolt & Washer Kit

Fender Bolt Kit.........................................................98-0089-B
(Ref. 111 898 002)

Fits:
46-79 Beetle

10 standard head style bolts and 9 washers to install one 
front or rear fender.

Beetle Driver Door Pillar Hinge...............................98-5229-B
(Ref. 111 805 115)

Beetle Passenger Door Pillar Hinge.......................98-5230-B
(Ref. 111 805 116)

Fits:
63 & Later Beetle

Fits:
63 & Later Beetle

Driver Door Pillar Hinge Passenger Door Pillar Hinge
Lower A-pillar (door) hinge. Fits driver side (left) on Beetles 
1963-On.

Lower A-pillar (door) hinge. Fits passenger side (right) on 
Beetles 1963-On.

Front Grill for Type 2
Front intake grill for 1968-1972 Bus.

Fits:
68-72 Bus

Type 2 Front Grill......................................................98-5212-B
(Ref. 211 259 161)
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Fits:
60-79 Beetle Cabriolet

Karmann Body Badge.............................................98-5300-B
(Ref. 151 853 901)

Karmann Body Badge
Karmann side emblem for Beetle Cabriolet.  Requires two (2) 98-8392-B clips to fit.

Wolfsburg Hood Crest Base...................................98-5304-B
(Ref. 113 853 631B)

Fits:
51-63 Beetle

Wolfsburg Hood Crest Base
Fits Beetle 51-63. Can be used on later Beetle, but drilling 
is required.

Wolfsburg Hood Crests
Wolfsburg hood crests.  Available in Black or Blue.  Blue is 
correct for 51-59 Beetle.  Black is correct for 60-63 Beetle.  
Can be used on later Beetle, but drilling is required.

Wolfsburg Hood Crest, Blue, 51-59 Beetle..............98-5296-B
(Ref. 113 853 901)

Wolfsburg Hood Crest, Black, 60-63 Beetle.............98-5305-B
(Ref. 113 853 902)

98-5305-B98-5296-B
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Door Handle Seal Kit for Type 3

Type 3 Door Handle Seals, 4pcs.................................98-8811
(Ref. 311 837 209/211)

Ghia Door Seals, 4pcs................................................98-8809
(Ref. 141 898 211)

Door Seals for Ghia
Fits:
62-67 Type 3

Fits:
56-67 Ghia

Hood Handle Seals, 2pcs.......................................98-5411-B
(Ref. 111 823 579/581)

Fits:
53-67 Beetle

Hood Handle Seal
2 piece hood handle seal.

License Light Seal for Ghia

Ghia License Light Seal..............................................98-8802
(Ref. 141 943 191)

Fits:
56-74 Ghia

Individual Door Seals

Small (#37) Door Handle Seal for kit 98-8811..........98-8803-B

Large (#36) Door Handle Seal for kit 98-8811........98-8804-B

Large (#38) Door Seal for kit 98-8809....................98-8805-B

Large (#39) Door Seal for kit 98-8809....................98-8806-B

Small (#41) Door Seal for kit 98-8809....................98-8808-B

Small (#40) Door Seal for kit 98-8809....................98-8807-B

98-8803-B

98-8804-B

98-8805-B

98-8807-B

98-8808-B

98-8806-B
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Seat Belt Mount Adapter

Seat Belt Mount Adapter.........................................98-0088-B
(Ref. 311 857 761)

Fits:
62-67  Beetle
62-64 Ghia
62-67 Type 3

24mm to 7/16” adapter.

Rag Top Handle

Window Crank

Rag Top Handle......................................................98-5299-B
(Ref. 115 875 219)

Window Crank.........................................................98-5413-B
(Ref. 113 837 581D)

Fits:
63 Beetle
64-67 Bus

Fits:
68-79 Beetle
68-79 Bus
68-74 Ghia
68-73 Type 3
80-83 Vanagon

Sunroof handle for rag top.  Mounting screw not included.

Fits:
68-79 Bus

Door Grab Handle
This grab handle is the door pull on Type 2 1968 to 1979.  
Black with Chrome ends.

Grab Door Handle for Bus......................................98-5406-B
(Ref. 241 867 161B)
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Driver’s Inside Door Handle (Chrome).....................98-5409-B Pass. Inside Door Handle (Chrome)........................98-5410-B

Fits:
68-79 Beetle
68-79 Bus
68-74 Ghia
68-73 Type 3

Driver’s Inside Door Handle 
Chrome inside door handle.  Driver’s side.

Fits:
68-79 Beetle
68-79 Bus
68-74 Ghia
68-73 Type 3

Pass. Inside Door Handle
Chrome inside door handle.  Passenger side.

Driver’s Inside Door Handle Pass. Inside Door Handle

Inside Door Handle.................................................98-5402-B
(Ref. 411 837 071)

Fits:
71-73 Super Beetle Conv.
69-73 Bus
71-74 Ghia

Fits:
71-73 Super Beetle Conv.
69-73 Bus
71-74 Ghia

Inside Door Handle.................................................98-5403-B
(Ref. 411 837 072)

Chrome inside door handle w/ lock.  Driver’s side. Chrome inside door handle w/ lock.  Passenger side.

Chrome Plated Escutcheon
Fits left or right side.

Fits:
71-73 Super Beetle Conv.
69-73 Bus
71-74 Ghia

Chrome Escutcheon...............................................98-5404-B
(Ref. 411 837 097)

Finger Plate
Inside door handle finger plate.  Fits left or right side.

Fits:
71-73 Super Beetle Conv.
69-73 Bus
71-74 Ghia

Finger Plate............................................................98-5405-B
(Ref. 411 837 095)
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Door Lock Knob......................................................98-5407-B

Fits:
All Air-Cooled VW’s 67-on

Black door lock knob.

Door Lock Knob

Dash Knob..............................................................98-5401-B

Fits:
68-77 Beetle
71-72 Super Beetle
68-74 Ghia

Dash Knob
Black dash knob for headlights or wiper switch. Supplied 
without insert.

Vent Dash Levers....................................................98-5301-B
(Ref. 211 259 371)

Fits:
68-73 Bus

Vent Dash Levers
These attach the Levers to the Control Assembly. Old 
ones are usually brittle and often break apart when 
attempting to remove. 

Push-On Panel Clips..............................................98-5303-B
(Ref. 211 867 615A)

Fits:
63-79 Bus

Panel Clips
Used on all the panels on a Splitscreen and for the tailgate 
panel on a Baywindow. You will need 23 per cab door on a 
Splitscreen and 18 for a Tailgate panel on Splitscreen and 
Baywindow

Vanagon Visor Clip
Fits left and right side for 80-83 Vanagon.

Fits:
80-83 Vanagon

Vanagon Visor Clip..................................................98-5302-B
(Ref. 251 857 561A)

Accessory Dash Vase w/ Mount
Accessory dash vase for all VW’s.  Will require drilling a hole 
in dash on some cars.

Fits:
All VW’s

Accessory Dash Vase w/ Mount.............................98-5227-B
(Ref. ACC001)
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Fits:
47-67 Beetle

Bumper / Fog Light Bracket.....................................98-5408-B
(Ref. 111 707 121A)

Bumper Bracket
These take the place of the stock bumper bracket spacers 
used on 46-67 Beetle and provide a convenient mounting 
point for a pair of front fog lights, or rear back-up lights.

Headlight Assembly
Euro headlight assembly.  Takes P45T bulb with wide base.

Fits:
thru 66 Beetle

Headlight Assembly................................................98-5284-B
(Ref. 644 631 101 01)

Ignition Switch

Ignition Switch..........................................................98-5236-B
(Ref. 111 905 865F)

Fits:
71 Beetle
71 Ghia
71-74 Bus

Ignition switch (electrical only). 
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The VDO “356” Series Replica Gauges match the style of the classic Porsche 356 that inspired them.  Each gauge is face lit, offered 
in a standard 100mm (4”) diameter.

VDO GPS Speed Sender VDO “356” Series 200KM Gauge

GPS Speed Sender................................................... V340786 VDO “356” Series 200KM Speed Gauge.................. V432260

Used with P/N V519846 Speedometer Gauge. 100mm 200km max range gauge with analog input.  
Comes with U-Bracket mounting hardware.

VDO “356” Series Gauges

V519848

Combination Oil Temperature and 
Fuel Level Gauge

This 100mm 12-Volt gauge is face 
lit, and includes 4 warning lights: 

alternator failure (Red), oil pressure 
(Red), high beam indication (Blue) 
and an open/available green light.  
VW style fuel sending unit and a 

300°F oil temperature sending unit 
required (both not included).

V519847

Tachometer (0 to 8000RPM)

This 100mm 12-Volt gauge is face 
lit, and runs from 0 to 8000 RPM.  

Redline begins at 6200 RPM.  This 
is an electrical tachometer, driven 

from the distributor signal.  Includes 
turn indicator lights, emergency 

brake warning light and driving light 
indicator.

V519846

120 MPH Speedometer

This 100mm 12-Volt gauge is face lit, 
and is a combo MPH / KM/H gauge, 
up to 120MPH / 180KPH.  It can be 

driven by either GPS signal (P/N 
V340786 GPS Speed Sender, not 

included), or a magnetic Hall sensor.

V519848 V519846

V519847
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Waterboxer Piston and Cylinder Sets

• Fits 1983-1985 Vanagon, 1.9L Waterboxer Engine

• Engine Size 1900cc

• 69mm Stroke Pistons

• 40.01mm Compression Height

• Fits 1986-1991 Vanagon, 2.1L Waterboxer Engine

• Engine Size 2100cc

• 76mm Stroke Pistons

• 36.8mm Compression Height

Complete 2.0L Cylinder Heads for Vanagon
AMC 2.0L complete cylinder heads assembled with 40mm exhaust and 32mm intake valves.  Rocker, exhaust and intake studs are 
included.  12mm ¾ reach spark plugs.  Round Port.  Made in Spain.

94mm Water-Cooled piston and cylinder sets.  Available for 1.9L and 2.1L waterboxer engines.
Both feature cast iron cylinders and hypereutectic aluminum alloy pistons.

2.0L Complete Cyl. Head, 83-91 Vanagon.............98-5246-B
2.0L Bare Cyl. Head, 83-91 Vanagon.....................98-5247-B

1.9L Waterboxer Piston and Cylinder Set...............98-1967-B

2.1L Waterboxer Piston and Cylinder Set...............98-1968-B

Stock Oil Pump
26mm gear oil pump.  8mm bolt holes.  Fits 1.9L & 2.1L 
waterboxer engines.

Stock Oil Pump........................................................98-1132-B
(Ref. 111 115 107B)

Vanagon Pushrod Tubes.............................................78-2000
(Ref. 025 109 355)

Fits:
1.9-2.1 WaterboxerFits:

1.9-2.1 Waterboxer

Pushrod Tubes
Stainless steel pushrod tubes for Vanagon.  8 per car.
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Rear Main Seal

Rear Main Seal............................................................78-2086
(Ref. 068 198 171)

Fits:
98-02 Cabrio
85-93 Cabriolet
90-95 Corrado
75-81 Dasher
92-00 Eurovan
87-93 Fox
85-99 Golf
80-02 Jetta
90-05 Passat
75-84 Rabbit
80-84 Rabbit Conv.
80-83 Rabbit Pickup
75-88 Scirocco
92-94 Transporter
82-84 Vanagon

Valve Seal...................................................................78-2020
(Ref. 026 109 675)

Valve Stem Oil Seal....................................................78-2050
(Ref. 113 412 885 44)

Fits:
85-93 Cabriolet
90-92 Corrado
74-81 Dasher
92-97 Eurovan
87-93 Fox
85-96 Golf
80-96 Jetta
91-96 Passat
75-84 Rabbit
80-84 Rabbit Conv.
80-83 Rabbit Pickup
75-88 Scirocco
92-94 Transporter
82-84 Vanagon

Fits:
98-07 Beetle
95-02 Cabrio
92-95 Corrado
97-00 Eurovan
87-06 Golf
87-2015 Jetta
90-05 Passat
86-88 Scirocco

Fits 8v 1.6-1.8L 4 cylinder engines.

Valve Seal

Valve Stem Oil Seal

78-2018

78-2017

78-2047

78-2049
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1.5L - 1.8L Gas Engine Gasket Set.....................................................................................................................................78-2018
(Ref. 049 198 001BC) (Fits: 80-84 Jetta, 76-84 Rabbit, 80-83 Rabbit Conv., 80-83 Rabbit Pickup, 76-83 Scirocco)

1.9L - 2.1L Gas Engine Gasket Set.....................................................................................................................................78-2053
(Ref. 025 198 009B) (Fits: 83-91 Vanagon, 85-91 Transporter)

16v Short Block Gasket Set.................................................................................................................................................78-2022
(Ref. 051 198 011A) (Fits: 89-95 Corrado KR / 9A, 87-92 Golf KR / PL, 87-92 Scirocco KR / PL)

Engine Gasket Sets

1.6L - 1.8L Head Gasket Only.............................................................................................................................................78-2017
(Ref. 049 103 383K) (Fits: 79-83 Cabrio, 79-84 Jetta, 75-80 Rabbit, 74-83 Scirocco)

16v 1.8L Head Gasket Set..................................................................................................................................................78-2046
(Ref. 027 198 012K) (Fits: MK2 86-92)

16v 2.0L Head Gasket Set..................................................................................................................................................78-2048
(Ref. 048 103 383B) (Fits: 76-80 Dasher, 76-80 Jetta, 76-84 Rabbit, 80-83 Rabbit Conv., 80-83 Rabbit Pickup, 76-83 Scirocco)

Vanagon 1.9L - 2.1L Head Gasket Set................................................................................................................................78-2052
(Ref. 025 101 345) (Fits: 83-91 Vanagon, 85-91 Transporter)

1.9L Diesel Head Gasket Set..............................................................................................................................................78-2091
(Fits: 97-98 Golf, 97-98 Jetta, 96-97 Passat)

1.5L - 1.8L 4Cyl Head Gasket Set.......................................................................................................................................78-2088
(Ref. 049 198 012H) (Fits: 76-80 Dasher, 80-84 Jetta, 76-84 Rabbit, 80-83 Rabbit Conv., 80-83 Rabbit Pickup, 76-83 Scirocco)

2.8L VR6 OBD2 Head Gasket Set.......................................................................................................................................78-2089
(Ref. 021 103 384DS) (Fits: 92-95 Corrado, 97-00 Eurovan, 95-98 Golf, 94-99 Jetta, 93-97 Passat)

1.9L - 2.1L Head Gasket Set...............................................................................................................................................78-2093
(Ref. 025 198 012B) (Fits: 83-91 Vanagon, 85-91 Transporter)

Head Gaskets

VR6 2.8L & 2.9L Valve Cover Gaskets................................................................................................................................78-2026
(Ref. 021 103 483B) (Fits: ABV / AAA Engines, 91-94 Corrado, 92-94 Golf)

VR6 2.8L OBD1 Valve Cover Gaskets.................................................................................................................................78-2051
(Ref. 021 103 483D) (Fits: 95 Corrado, 95-02 Golf, 94-02 Jetta, 93-97 Passat)

16v Valve Cover Gaskets.....................................................................................................................................................78-2023
(Ref. 027 198 025) (Fits: 89-95 Corrado, 86-92 Golf, 92-94 MK3)

1.3L - 2.0L Valve Cover Gaskets.........................................................................................................................................78-2087
(Ref. 026 198 025B) (Fits: 77-98 Golf, 78-98 Jetta, 75-96 Passat, 75-92 Scirocco, 81-03 Transporter)

4Cyl Valve Cover Gaskets...................................................................................................................................................78-2019
(Ref. 056 1980 25A) (Fits: 89-95 Corrado, 75-91 Golf, 79-92 Golf Cabrio, 83-92 Rabbit Pickup, 80-91 Type 25)

Valve Cover Gaskets

VR6 Intake Manifold Gasket................................................................................................................................................78-2024
(Ref. 021 133 227H) (Fits: AAA, ABV, AES Engines, 89-95 Corrado, 92-98 Golf, 92-98 Jetta, 96-03 T4)

VR6 Upper Intake Manifold Gasket.....................................................................................................................................78-2025
(Ref. 021 133 227J) (Fits: AAA / ABV / AES Engines, 89-95 Corrado, 92-98 Golf, 92-98 Jetta)

1.5L - 1.8L Gas & Diesel Intake Manifold Gasket................................................................................................................78-2044
(Ref. 026 129 717D) (Fits: 83-92 Caddy, 89-95 Corrado, 79-92 Cabrio, 74-83 MK1, 84-91 MK2)

16v Lower Intake Manifold Gasket......................................................................................................................................78-2047
(Ref. 037 129 717F) (Fits: 89-92 Corrado, 86-92 MK2, 92-98 MK3, 86-92 Scirocco)

1.9L Diesel Intake Manifold Gasket.....................................................................................................................................78-2092
(Ref. 028 129 717D) (Fits: 98-07 Beetle, 93-06 Golf, 93-07 Jetta, 93-05 Passat)

Intake Manifold Gaskets

2.8L VR6 Oil Filter Gasket...................................................................................................................................................78-2090
(Ref. 021 115 446A) (Fits: 92-95 Corrado, 97-00 Eurovan, 95-02 Golf, 94-02 Jetta, 93-97 Passat)

1.5L - 2.0L 4Cyl Oil Pan Gasket..........................................................................................................................................78-2049
(Ref. 044 103 609D) (Fits: 79-92 Cabrio, 83-92 Caddy, 89-95 Corrado, 74-83 MK1, 84-92 MK2, 92-98 MK3, 84-92 Scirocco, 91-03 T4, 81-91 Type 25)

Oil System Gaskets

4Cyl. / 5Cyl. Exhaust Gasket (1.5L - 2.0L Gas & Diesel).....................................................................................................78-2021
(Ref. 028 129 589B) (Fits: 79-92 Cabrio, 89-95 Corrado, 84-98 Golf, 84-98 Jetta, 75-83 Rabbit, 75-92 Scirocco, 80-91 Type 25)

Exhaust Gasket

1.6L - 2.0L 4Cyl Water Pump Gasket..................................................................................................................................78-2054
(Ref. 026 121 041P) (Fits: 95-02 Cabio, 85-93 Cabriolet, 90-92 Corrado, 74-81 Dasher, 87-93 Fox, 85-99 Golf, 80-99 Jetta, 90-00 Passat, 75-84 Rabbit, 
	 80-84 Rabbit Conv., 80-83 Rabbit Pickup, 75-88 Scirocco, 82-84 Vanagon)

Water Pump Gasket

ELRING GASKETS
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Continental Belts

Belt Type Size Application EMPI P/N Alt. P/N

A/C Drive Belt 13 x 1145mm 75-77 Rabbit
75-77 Scirocco 78-2008 N/A

A/C Drive Belt 13 x 960mm 77-84 Rabbit Diesel 78-2012 N/A

A/C Drive Belt 13 x 947mm

85-93 Cabriolet
79-81 Dasher
85-92 Golf
84-92 Jetta
83-84 Rabbit Conv.
83-88 Scirocco

78-2027 N/A

A/C Drive Belt 13 x 1155mm 86-88 Vanagon 2.1L
89-90 Vanagon 2.1L 4WD 68-1102 N/A

Air Pump Drive Belt w/o A/C 10 x 825mm 75-84 Rabbit
75-76 Scirocco 78-2009 N/A

Air Pump Drive Belt w/ A/C 10 x 763mm 75-79 Rabbit
75-76 Scirocco 78-2010 N/A

Alternator Belt 10 x 1075mm 83-91 Vanagon 98-5238-B N/A

Alternator Belt w/ A/C 10 x 888mm 75-77 Rabbit
75-77 Scirocco 78-2011 N/A

Alternator Belt w/ A/C 10 x 643mm 77-84 Rabbit
82-84 Vanagon Diesel 78-2014 N/A

Alternator Belt w/ A/C (16v) 10 x 630mm
85-92 Golf
84-92 Jetta
84-88 Scirocco

78-2029 N/A

Alternator Belt w/ A/C (7DK) 1360 All VR6 78-2045 021 145 933P

Alternator Belt w/o A/C 10 x 875mm 77-84 Rabbit Diesel 78-2013 N/A

Alternator Belt w/o A/C (7PK) 1290 All VR6 78-2035 021 145 933G

Alternator Belt 10 x 785mm 1999-02 Golf 2.0L 68-1095 N/A

Electric Fan to Fan Drive Belt N/A

94-02 Cabriolet
93-99 Golf
93-99 Jetta
(Fits Gas / Diesel / TDi)

78-2036 1H0 119 137A

Power Steering Belt 10 x 850mm
80-84 Jetta
78-84 Rabbit
78-85 Scirocco

78-2015 N/A

Power Steering Belt 10 x 740mm 85-90 Golf
85-91 Jetta 78-2028 N/A

Power Steering Belt w/ A/C 10 x 730mm
85-92 Golf
84-92 Jetta
84-88 Scirroco

78-2030 N/A

Power Steering Belt w/ A/C 11.5 x 755mm
95-02 Cabriolet
93-99 Golf
92-99 Jetta

78-2032 N/A

Power Steering Belt w/o A/C 11.5 x 685mm
95-02 Cabriolet
93-99 Golf
93-99 Jetta

78-2033 N/A

Timing Belt N/A

1.8 AAM & ABS Eng.
1.5L-1.8L Rabbit
1.5L-1.8L Golf
(Excluding 16v)
1.5L-1.8L Rabbit Pickup
1.8L Corrado G60

78-2007 056 109 119A

Timing Belt N/A

82-84 Vanagon
85-92 Golf
81-92 Jetta
77-84 Rabbit

78-2016 068 109 119E

Timing Belt (16v) N/A
87-92 Golf
87-92 Jetta
86-88 Scirocco

78-2031 027 109 199A

Timing Belt N/A
95-97 Cabriolet
93-99 Golf
93-99 Jetta

78-2034 037 109 119C
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Fits:
86-91 1.9 & 2.1L Vanagon T25

Vanagon Coolant Expansion Tank
Coolant expansion tank for 86-91 Vanagons. Can use the 
original cap. 

Cylinder Head Cooling Flange

Coolant Water Way Flange

Coolant Outlet Flange

Fits:
89-95 Corrado
84-92 Golf
79-93 Golf Cabrio
84-89 Scirocco
83-92 Rabbit Pickup

Fits:
85-93 Cabriolet
90-92 Corrado
85-92 Golf
85-99 Jetta

Fits:
87-92 16v Golf
87-92 Jetta
90-94 Passat
86-88 Scirocco

For 8v engines. Includes base seal.

This cooling flange is located on passenger side of the 
cylinder head is a common spot for leaks in a 16v.

Vanagon Coolant Expansion Tank...............................78-2037
(Ref. 025 121 403B)

Stock Oil Pump............................................................78-2042
(Ref. 037 121 132B)

Cooling Flange.............................................................78-2041
(Ref. 027 121 133E)

Coolant Outlet Flange.................................................78-2038
(Ref. 026 121 144A)
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Fuel Injector Insert

Fits:
76-80 Dasher
80-84 Jetta
77-84 Rabbit
80-83 Rabbit Conv.
80-83 Rabbit Pickup
76-83 Sirocco

Insert for fuel injector. M20 x 1.5. 

Fuel Injector Insert......................................................78-2043
(Ref. 631 335 55)

Intake Manifold Sleeve............................................98-5233-B
(Ref. 039 133 241)

Intake Manifold Sleeve
Fits:
84-92 Vanagon

Fuel Injector Seal....................................................98-1315-B
(Ref. 311 133 263)

Fits:
84-91 Vanagon

Upper Fuel Injector Seal
Fuel injector outer o-ring seal.

Fits:
76-80 Rabbit (German built, gas and diesel)
79-84 Jetta Diesel
76-79 Scirocco

Fuel Cap.......................................................................78-2002
(Ref. 155 201 551)

Fuel Cap
Locking gas cap w/ keys.
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Flywheel O-Ring

Flywheel O-Ring.....................................................98-5239-B

Fits:
1.9L Waterboxer
2.1L Waterboxer

Diehl Uncoated 1st Gear Synchro Ring

Type 2 1st Gear Synchro Ring.................................98-5414-B
(Ref. 091 311 247C)

Type 2 Coated Synchro Ring..................................98-5415-B
(Ref. 091 311 295A)

Sachs Throw Out Clutch Release Bearing.............32-1207-B
(Ref. 113 141 165BGR)

Fits:
84-92 Vanagon

Fits:
84-92 Vanagon

Fits:
84-92 Vanagon

Diehl Coated 091 Synchro Ring

Uncoated synchro ring for 1st gear in VW 091 transmissions.

Molybdenum coated synchro ring for VW 091/094 
transmissions.

Sachs Throw Out Clutch 
Release Bearing

Double Thrust Cam Bearing Set
6 piece set that sits in the cam bore on the engine case.  Rear 
bearing is extra thick for cases that have been bored out at 
the cam thrust.

Cam Bearing Set....................................................98-1543-B

Fits:
86-91 Vanagon
86-91 Syncro
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Motor Mounts

Front Engine Mount

Fits:
83-92 Caddy

79-92 Golf Cabrio
75-83 Golf

Rear Engine / 
Transmission Mount

Fits:
83-92 Caddy

79-83 Golf Cabrio
77-83 Golf

Motor Mount Inserts
Left

Fits:
76-79 Golf
76-79 Jetta

76-79 Rabbit

Motor Mount Inserts
Left

Fits:
80-84 Golf
80-84 Jetta

80-84 Rabbit

Motor Mount Inserts
Rear

Fits:
85-92 Golf
85-92 Jetta

78-2062
(Ref. 171 199 339)

78-2063
(Ref. 171 399 151B)

78-2064 78-2065 78-2066

Shift Knob...................................................................78-2001
(Ref. 113 711 141D)

Fits:
89-95 Corrado
75-92 Golf
74-89 Scirocco

Shift Knob
Black golf ball shift knob.  M12x1.5 thread pitch.  

Shift Linkage Bushing Kit

Shift Bushing Bracket

Shift Linkage Bushing Kit.............................................78-2003
(Ref. 171 798 211A)

Shift Bushing Bracket..................................................78-2039
(Ref. 171 711 194G)

Fits:
85-92 Golf
85-92 Jetta
79-84 Rabbit
74-89 Scirocco

Fits:
79-92 Golf Cabrio
75-83 Rabbit
83-92 Rabbit Pickup
74-89 Scirocco

Gearbox linkage bushing kit for manual gearbox.

Support bracket for gearshift rod including bushing. Fits both 
4 and 5 speed gearboxes.
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Gear Selector Bushing

Gear Selector Rod

Gear Relay Lever w/ Ball

Fits:
85-93 Cabriolet
80-84 Jetta
75-84 Rabbit
80-84 Rabbit Conv.
80-83 Rabbit Pickup
75-88 Scirocco

Gear Relay Lever w/ Ball............................................78-2085
(Ref. 171 711 163E)

Gear shift relay lever with the ball for 4 and 5 speed models.

Gear Selector Rod Bushing.........................................78-2081
(Ref. 171 711 067B)

Gear Selector Rod......................................................78-2084
(Ref. 171 711 593E)

Fits:
85-93 Cabriolet
85-92 Golf
80-92 Jetta
75-84 Rabbit
80-84 Rabbit Conv.
80-83 Rabbit Pickup
75-89 Scirocco

Fits:
83-92 Caddy
75-83 Golf
79-92 Golf Cabriolet
74-89 Scirocco

Cranked gear shift selector rod for 5 speed MK1 Golf 
based cars.
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Vanagon Front Bumper...........................................98-5214-B
(Ref. 251 807 111C)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Front Bumper for Vanagon
Nice quality chrome front bumper.  Fits all Vanagons.

Vanagon Rear Bumper...........................................98-5215-B
(Ref. 251 807 311D)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Rear Bumper for Vanagon
Nice quality chrome rear bumper.  Fits all Vanagons.

Bumper End Cap Mounting Kit...............................98-5218-B
(Ref. 251 898 065)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Bumper End Cap Mounting Kit
Bumper end cap fitting kit for front and rear bumpers.  For all 
year Vanagons.  1 kit required per end cap.

Bumper End Caps (Left Front / Right Rear)...........98-5216-B
(Ref. 251 807 123A)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Bumper End Cap (LF / RR)
Black plastic bumper end cap for all year Vanagons.  Fits left 
front or right rear.  
Requires a bumper end cap fitting kit (P/N: 98-5218-B).

Bumper End Cap (RF / LR)

Bumper End Caps (Right Front / Left Rear).............98-5217-B
(Ref. 251 807 124A)

Fits:
All Vanagon

Black plastic bumper end cap for all year Vanagons.  Fits right 
front or left rear.  
Requires a bumper end cap fitting kit (P/N: 98-5218-B).

Front & Rear Bumper Rubber Pads

Vanagon Front Bumper Molding..............................98-5231-B
(Ref. 251 807 221A)

Vanagon Rear Bumper Molding.............................98-5232-B
(Ref. 251 807 421A)

Fits:
84-91 Vanagon

Left or right side rubber front and rear bumper pad for 1984-
1991 Vanagon.

98-5231-B

98-5232-B
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Spoiler and Grill Clip

Spoiler and Grill Clip....................................................78-2040
(Ref. 171 853 659A)

Bumper End Cap (LF / RR) Bumper End Cap (RF / LR)

Bumper End Caps (Left Front / Right Rear).................78-2005
(Ref. 171 807 143A)

Bumper End Caps (Right Front / Left Rear).................78-2006
(Ref. 171 807 144A)

Fits:
79-92 Cabriolet
74-83 Rabbit
83-92 Rabbit Pickup

Fits:
79-92 Cabriolet
74-83 Rabbit
83-92 Rabbit Pickup

End cap for small metal bumpers.  Fits left front or right rear. End cap for small metal bumpers.  Fits right front or left rear.

GTi Grill Badge
GTi badge for round 3-piece grill.

Fits:
85-87 Cabriolet
74-83 Golf
76.5-84 Rabbit
79-83 Rabbit Conv.

Fits:
83-92 Caddy
75-83 Golf
79-92 Golf Cabriolet
80-91 Type 25

GTi Grill Badge...........................................................78-2004
(Ref. 171 853 679)

Vanagon Visor Clip
Fits left and right side for 84-91 Vanagon.

Front grill and spoiler retaining clip.

Fits:
84-91 Vanagon

Vanagon Visor Clip..................................................98-5302-B
(Ref. 251 857 561A)

Window Crank

Window Crank.........................................................98-5413-B
(Ref. 113 837 581D)

Fits:
84-91 Vanagon
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Front Arm Bushing Kit................................................78-2059
(Ref. 171 407 182)

Fits:
85-93 Cabriolet, 
80-84 Jetta
75-84 Rabbit 
80-84 Rabbit Conv.
80-83 Rabbit Pickup 
75-88 Scirocco

Front Arm Bushing Kit
Front control arm bushing kit.

Front Arm Bushing Kit................................................78-2055
(Ref. 357 407 182)

Fits:
98-06 Beetle
93-99 Cabrio
90-95 Corrado
85-06 Golf
85-06 Jetta
90-97 Passat

Front Arm Bushing Kit
Front control arm bushing kit.

Rear Shock Tower Bushing Kit...................................78-2060
(Ref. 171 512 333B)

Rack & Pinion Bushing Set.........................................78-2057
(Ref. 191 419 883)

Rack & Pinion Bushing Set.........................................78-2068
(Ref. 171 419 883)

Fits:
79-92 Golf Cabrio
78-83 Golf 
78-83 Jetta
78-92 Scirocco

Rear Shock Tower Bushing Kit Rear Shock Tower Bushing Kit

Rear Shock Tower Bushing Kit....................................78-2056
(Ref. 171 512 333)

Fits:
89-95 Corrado
84-98 Golf
84-98 Jetta

Rack & Pinion Bushing KitRack & Pinion Bushing Kit

Fits:
84-92 Golf (Non-Power Steering)
92-96 Golf
84-96 Jetta

Fits:
85-93 Cabriolet 
80-84 Jetta 
78-84 Rabbit 
80-84 Rabbit Conv.
80-83 Rabbit Pickup
75-88 Scirocco

Contains two bushings to take the “slop” out of steering 
mounts.

Contains two bushings to take the “slop” out of steering 
mounts.
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Rear Drop Plate Kit.....................................................78-2323

Fits:
97-99 Cabrio
74-81 Dasher 
85-93 Cabriolet
87-93 Fox
85-99 Golf
80-99 Jetta
75-84 Rabbit
80-84 Rabbit Conv.
80-83 Rabbit Pickup 
75-88 Scirocco

Rear Drop Plate Kit
1 to 3.5 inch below the stock height adjustable rear drop kit.  
Work with drums or disc brakes, with or without ABS.

Upper Front Strut Bushing..........................................78-2067

Fits:
75-84 Golf
75-84 Jetta
75-84 Rabbit

Upper Front Strut Bushing
Must use a 75-76 upper bearing cap.

Strut Bump Stop Set...................................................78-2058
(Ref. 171 412 303B)

Fits:
90-94 Corrado
75-99 Golf
75-99 Jetta
75-84 Rabbit

Adjustable Strut Bump Stop Set
Fits all water-cooled strut models.

Front Hubs

C.V. Boot w/ Flange....................................................86-2086
(Ref. 211 501 149CH)

Fits:
84-91 Vanagon

C.V. Boot
C.V. joint boot with flange.

Front Hub without ABS Ring
4x100 PCD

Fits:
89-95 Corrado

87-98 Golf

Front Hub
4x100 PCD

Fits:
84-87 Golf

Front Hub
4x100

Fits:
83-92 Caddy
75-83 Golf

79-92 Golf Cabriolet
74-89 Scirocco

78-2077
(Ref. 357 407 615)

78-2078
(Ref. 191 407 615)

78-2079
(Ref. 175 407 615)
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Solo-Werks Coilovers
Solo-Werks S1 Coilover systems utilize category leading heavy gold zinc plated 
coilover strut body to provide a long lasting adjustable experience. Inside, the sport 
dampers are tuned to give you the best balance between comfort and handling 
anywhere within the specified lowering range for each system. All while retaining 
ride comfort. 

78-2112

S1 Coilover Kit

Fits: 
85-92 MK2 
93-98 MK3 

90-94 Corrado 
88-96 Passat 2wd

78-2113

S1 Coilover Kit

Fits: 
79-84 Cabriolet

79-84 Golf
79-84 Jetta

79-84 Scirocco I
79-84 Scirocco II

78-2115

S1 Coilover Kit

Fits:
98-2010 Beetle
99-2006 Golf

07-09 Golf City
99-2005 Jetta

07-09 Jetta City 

78-2114

S1 Coilover Kit

Fits:
79-84 Caddy Pickup

78-2116

S1 Coilover Kit

Fits:
2004 Golf R32
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Flywheel O-Ring

Flywheel O-Ring.....................................................98-5239-B

Fits:
1976 Porsche 912E
All Porsche 914

Fuel Injector Seal....................................................98-1315-B
(Ref. 311 133 263)

Fits:
1976 Porsche 912E
70-76 Porsche 914
80-84 Porsche 928

Upper Fuel Injector Seal
Fuel injector outer o-ring seal.

Fuel Injector Insert

Fits:
77-82 Porsche 924

Insert for fuel injector. M20 x 1.5. 

Fuel Injector Insert......................................................78-2043
(Ref. 631 335 55)



Engine Components

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov. All parts legal for use on pre-pollution controlled vehicles only. 71

Continental Belts

Belt Type Size Application EMPI P/N Alt. P/N

Alternator Belt 10 x 710mm

65-75 Porsche 911
80-89 Porsche 911
70-72 Porsche 914-6
76-89 Porsche 911 Turbo

68-1091 999-192-176-5A

Alternator Belt 10 x 725mm 76-79 Porsche 911 98-5241-B 999-192-097-50

Alternator Belt 10 x 775mm

89-94 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 (2 per car)
90-94 Porsche 911 Carrera 2 Manual (2 per car)
90-94 Porsche 911 Carrera 2 Automatic (Inner)
95-98 Porsche 911 Carrera 2/4 (Inner)

98-5243-B 999-192-338-50

Alternator Belt 10 x 785mm 91-94 Porsche 911 Turbo 68-1095 999-192-345-50

Alternator Belt 10 x 760mm
90-94 Porsche 911 Carrera 2 Automatic (Outer)
95-98 Porsche 911 Carrera 2/4 (Outer)
96-97 Porsche 911 Turbo (Inner)

68-1094 999-192-343-50

Alternator Belt 10 x 757mm 96-97 Porsche 911 Turbo (Outer) 68-1093 999-192-372-50

Alternator Belt 10 x 965mm
70-76 Porsche 914-4
1976 Porsche 912E

98-5237-B 068-903-137D

A/C Belt 13 x 1100mm 74-83 Porsche 911(w/ factory A/C and York Compressor) 68-1101 900-192-027-50

A/C Belt 13 x 1200mm
78-83 Porsche 911(w/ factory A/C and Rotary Compressor)
78-89 Porsche 911 Turbo
          (w/ factory A/C and Rotary Compressor)

68-1103 999-192-173-50

A/C Belt 13 x 1155mm 84-89 Porsche 911 68-1102 999-192-254-50

A/C Belt 13 x 1085mm
89-98 Porsche 911
96-97 Porsche 911 Turbo

68-1100 999-192-363-50

Air Pump Belt 10 x 925mm
65-69 Porsche 912
1975 Porsche 911 (California Version Only)

68-1097 999-192-018-50

Air Pump Belt 10 x 975mm 1975 Porsche 911 (Non-California Cars) 68-1098 900-192-05-50

Air Pump Belt 10 x 1025mm 1976 Porsche 911 S (California Version Only) 68-1099 900-192-020-50

Air Pump Belt 10 x 950mm 76-83 Porsche 911 98-5244-B 999-192-236-50

Air Pump Belt 10 x 740mm
73-76 Porsche 914-4 2.0
1976 Porsche 912E

78-2028 039-131-615

Air Pump Belt TB213 78-94 Porsche 911 Turbo 68-1105 999-192-131-50

Generator Belt 10 x 825mm
55-65 Porsche 356
65-69 Porsche 912

78-2009 N/A

Power Steering Belt TB222
89-94 Porsche 911 Carrera 2
89-94 Porsche 911 Carrera 4
89-94 Porsche 911 Turbo

68-1104 964-147-187-03

Power Steering Belt TB290
95-98 Porsche 911
96-97 Porsche 911 Turbo

68-1106 993-147-187-01
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Wosp Porsche Alternators

98-5292-B
(Ref. LMA333-0)

12-Volt 175 Amp Alternator
Requires no shims, direct replacement 

with double the performance

Fits 65-77 Porsche 911,
70-76 Porsche 914-4,

All Porsche 914-6

98-5293-B
(Ref. LMA333-1)

12-Volt 175 Amp Alternator
Comes with 10mm spacer, direct 

replacement with double the 
performance

Fits 78-83 Porsche 911,
78-83 Porsche 930

98-5294-B
(Ref. LMA333-2)

12-Volt 175 Amp Alternator
Comes with 21mm spacer, direct 

replacement with double the 
performance

Fits 83-89 Porsche 911 Carrera,
83-89 Porsche 911 Turbo

Fits Porsche 911
1972-1973 2.3L
1974-1977 2.7L
1976-1983  3.0L
1984-1989 3.2L
1981-1989 3.3L

and Porsche 930
1978-1979 3.3L

1.4KW
4.4 gear reduction

Wosp Gear Reduction Starters
Having problems starting your high compression engine 
or do you simply want an upgrade? Wosps range of brand 
new high output, lightweight, gear reduction starter motors 
are completely adaptable to your individual requirement.

17-2997

Oil Screen Kit..............................................................98-8631
(Bulk 021 115 175) Screen Only

Fits:
70-76 Porsche 914-4
1976 Porsche 912E

Extend the life of your engine by replacing this screen with 
each and every oil change.  Complete with gaskets and 
sealing washers. (Order Bulk P/N for Oil Screen Only)

Oil Screen Kit

Valve Stem Oil Seal....................................................78-2050
(Ref. 113 412 885 44)

Fits:
85-95 Porsche 928
87-91 Porsche 944
92-95 Porsche 968

Valve Stem Oil Seal

Fits:
56-59 Porsche 356A
60-62 Porsche 356B (T5)

Porsche 356A/B Fuel Tank

Porsche 356 Fuel Tank...........................................98-5262-B
(Ref. 356 560 12)
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Porsche 356 Fuel Tank...........................................98-5263-B
(Ref. 644 201 001 07)

Porsche 356B/C Fuel Tank
Fits:
62-63 Porsche 356B (T6)
64-65 Porsche 356C

Fits:
50-55 Porsche 356
All Porsche 356 A/B/C
63-69 Porsche 911
65-69 Porsche 912

Inner Pulley Wrench
Inner pulley holding wrench.

Porsche Inner Pulley Wrench.................................98-5286-B
(Ref. 644 571 002 03)

Porsche Fan Pulley Wrench...................................98-5287-B
(Ref. T26 571 002 00)

Fits:
55-59 Porsche 356A
60-63 Porsche 356B

Generator and fan pulley wrench.

Fan Pulley Wrench
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Jack Spur Receiver Jack Spur Receiver

Jack Spur Receiver.................................................98-5270-B
(Ref. 644 501 150 00)

Fits:
All Porsche 356C

Fits:
All Porsche 356 A/B

Jack Spur Receiver.................................................98-5271-B
(Ref. 644 501 045 00)

Jack spur receiver lift point for Porsche 356C.  
2 required per car.

Jack spur receiver lift point for Porsche 356A and 356B.
2 required per car.

Fits:
52-55 Porsche 356
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Transmission Mounts
For 519 Dual Mount, 644, 716 and 714 transmission.

Porsche Left Transmission Mount............................98-5289-B
(Ref. 519 20 095)

Porsche Right Transmission Mount..........................98-5290-B
(Ref. 519 20 096)

98-5289-B 98-5290-B

Front Arm Bushing Kit................................................78-2059
(Ref. 171 407 182)

Fits:
77-78 Porsche 924

Front Arm Bushing Kit
Front control arm bushing kit.
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Porsche Euro Exhaust Muffler
Muffler for 356B, 356C and 912 European models.

Fits:
60-63 Porsche 356B (Euro)
64-65 Porsche 356C (Euro)
65-69 Porsche 912 (Euro)

Porsche Euro Muffler..............................................98-5249-B
(Ref. 616 111 016 05)

Fits:
60-63 Porsche 356B
64-65 Porsche 356C
65-69 Porsche 912

Porsche US Exhaust Muffler
Muffler for 356B, 356C and 912 US models.

Porsche US Muffler................................................98-5250-B
(Ref. 616 111 010 05)

Porsche 356A Muffler.............................................98-5251-B
(Ref. 616 111 010 00)

Fits:
55-59 Porsche 356A

Porsche 356A Muffler

Fits:
50-56 Porsche 356

Porsche 356 Muffler................................................98-5252-B
(Ref. 546 54 106)

Porsche 356 Muffler
Single tail pipe muffler for 356 Pre-A models.

Fits:
60-63 Porsche 356B (Euro)
64-65 Porsche 356C (Euro)

Euro Porsche 356 Tail Pipe Kit................................98-5253-B
(Ref. 616 111 007 00)

Euro Tail Pipe Kit
Tail pipe kit for 356B and 356C European models.

US Porsche 356 Tail Pipe Kit..................................98-5254-B
(Ref. 616 111 006 60)

Fits:
60-63 Porsche 356B
64-65 Porsche 356C

US Tail Pipe Kit
Tail pipe kit for 356B and 356C US models.
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Porsche 356A Tail Pipe Kit......................................98-5255-B
(Ref. 616 111 005 00)

Fits:
55-59 Porsche 356A

Fits:
55-59 Porsche 356A

Fits:
60-65 Porsche 356 B/C

Porsche 356A Tail Pipe Kit Porsche Heat Exchangers

Porsche Heater Control BoxesPorsche Heater Control Boxes

Fits:
50-55 Porsche 356
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Left and right heat exchangers for the US model Porsche 
356, 356A, 356B and 356C.

Left and right heater control boxes.Left and right heater control boxes.

98-5256-B

98-5257-B

Left Heat Exchanger...............................................98-5256-B
(Ref. 644 211 003 00)

Right Heat Exchanger............................................98-5257-B
(Ref. 644 211 004 00)

Left Heat Exchanger...............................................98-5276-B
(Ref. 616 211 003 01)

Right Heat Exchanger............................................98-5277-B
(Ref. 616 211 004 01)

Left Heater Control Box..........................................98-5260-B
(Ref. 644 211 025 05)

Right Heater Control Box........................................98-5261-B
(Ref. 644 211 026 05)

Left Heater Control Flap.........................................98-5278-B
(Ref. 901 211 007 22)

Right Heater Control Flap.......................................98-5279-B
(Ref. 901 211 008 22)

Left Heater Control Box...........................................98-5258-B
(Ref. 644 211 021 00)

Right Heater Control Box........................................98-5259-B
(Ref. 644 211 022 00)

98-5259-B

98-5258-B
98-5260-B

98-5261-B

Fits:
65-69 Porsche 912

Fits:
65-86 Porsche 911
65-69 Porsche 912
75-83 Porsche 930

Porsche Heat Exchangers Porsche Heater Control Flaps
Left and right heat exchangers for Porsche 912. Left and right heater valves for Porsche 911 and 912.

98-5276-B

98-5277-B

98-5279-B98-5278-B
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Diagonal Cross Member
Diagonal cross member for Porsche 356 A/B/C.

Fits:
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Diagonal Cross Member.........................................98-5273-B
(Ref. 644 501 441 06)

Pedal Floor Board
Toe board bulkhead panel for Porsche 356 A/B/C.

Front suspension panel with tow hook.

Fits:
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Pedal Floor Board...................................................98-5272-B
(Ref. 644 501 041 05)

Fits:
50-55 Porsche 356
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Porsche 356 Front Floor Pan...................................98-5265-B
(Ref. 644 501 052 00)

Porsche 356 Front Floor Pan
Front floor pan for all 356 models.

Porsche 356A Rear Floor Pan................................98-5266-B
(Ref. 644 501 050 00)

Fits:
55-59 Porsche 356A

Porsche 356A Rear Floor Pan

Porsche 356 B/C Rear Floor Pan...........................98-5267-B
(Ref. 644 501 053 00)

Fits:
All Porsche 356 B/C

Porsche 356 B/C Rear Floor Pan Porsche 911 Front Panel w/ Hooks

Porsche 911 Front Panel.........................................98-5280-B
(Ref. 901 501 580 20)

Fits:
65-73 Porsche 911
65-69 Porsche 912
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Porsche Right Floor Pan

Porsche Right Floor Pan..........................................98-5282-B
(Ref. 911 501 936 00)

Fits:
65-89 Porsche 911
65-69 Porsche 912
1976 Porsche 912E
75-89 Porsche 930

Porsche Left Floor Pan...........................................98-5281-B
(Ref. 911 501 935 00)

Fits:
65-89 Porsche 911
65-69 Porsche 912
1976 Porsche 912E
75-89 Porsche 930

Left floor pan for Porsche 911, 912, 912E and 930 models.

Porsche Left Floor Pan
Left floor pan for Porsche 911, 912, 912E and 930 models.

Inner Rocker Panels Porsche 911/912 Battery Boxes

Fits:
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Fits:
65-73 Porsche 911
65-69 Porsche 912

Inner rocker panels for Porsche 356A, 356B and 356C 
models.  Jack receiver not included.

Left and right side battery boxes for Porsche 911 and 912.

98-5268-B

98-5269-B

Porsche Left Inner Rocker Panel.............................98-5268-B
(Ref. 644 501 017 00)

Porsche Right Inner Rocker Panel...........................98-5269-B
(Ref. 644 501 018 00)

98-5274-B

98-5275-B

Left Battery Box... ...................................................98-5274-B
(Ref. 901 501 503 00)

Right Battery Box....................................................98-5275-B
(Ref. 901 501 504 00)
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Dome Light

Fits:
All Porsche 356B (T6)
All Porsche 356C
65-78 Porsche 911
All Porsche 912

Porsche Dome Light...............................................98-5283-B
(Ref. 901 632 101 00)

Interior light with Chrome Bezel.  Light bulb included.

Driver’s Inside Door Handle Pass. Inside Door Handle

Inside Door Handle.................................................98-5402-B
(Ref. 411 837 071)

Fits:
70-76 Porsche 914

Fits:
70-76 Porsche 914

Inside Door Handle.................................................98-5403-B
(Ref. 411 837 072)

Chrome inside door handle w/ lock.  Driver’s side. Chrome inside door handle w/ lock.  Passenger side.
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Porsche Ivory Sun Visors, Pair...............................98-5291-B
(Ref. 914 731 043 12)

Fits:
70-76 Porsche 914-4
All Porsche 914-6

Sun Visors
Ivory sun visor set with passenger mirror.  Clips and pivots 
not included.

Metal Chrome Plated Escutcheon
Fits left or right side.

Fits:
70-76 Porsche 914

Chrome Escutcheon...............................................98-5404-B
(Ref. 411 837 097)

Finger Plate
Inside door handle finger plate.  Fits left or right side.

Fits:
70-76 Porsche 914

Finger Plate............................................................98-5405-B
(Ref. 411 837 095)

Fits:
70-76 Porsche 914-4
All Porsche 914-6

Porsche Door Handle Lock Insert............................98-5288-B
(Ref. 914 531 905 55)

Door Handle Lock Insert
Replacement plastic insert for broken 914 exterior door locks.  
Two needed per car.

Window Crank

Window Crank.........................................................98-5413-B
(Ref. 113 837 581D)

Fits:
70-73 Porsche 914
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Headlight Assembly
Euro headlight assembly.  Takes P45T bulb with wide base.

Fits:
50-55 Porsche 356
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Headlight Assembly................................................98-5284-B
(Ref. 644 631 101 01)

Fits:
50-55 Porsche 356
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Headlamp Bucket.....................................................98-5264-B
(Ref. 644 631 151 00)

Headlamp Bucket
Headlight bucket.  Fits Porsche 356 and 356 A/B/C.  Some 
modification required.

Dash Clock
VDO quartz dash clock.  Will fit all 356s with a 60mm dash 
clock. This clock works with 12V systems, but can also work 
with 6V systems using the Voltage Drop from 12V to 6V.

Fits:
50-55 Porsche 356
All Porsche 356 A/B/C

Porsche Dash Clock...............................................98-5285-B
(Ref. 644 741 701 10)

Terminal Bulb Holder Screw...................................98-5297-B
(Ref. 644 741 901 00)

Fits:
All Porsche 356

Instrument Bulb Holder
Instrument bulb holder with single screw connection.  
Non-insulated.
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The VDO “356” Series Replica Gauges match the style of the classic Porsche 356 that inspired them.  Each gauge is face lit, offered 
in a standard 100mm (4”) diameter.

VDO GPS Speed Sender VDO “356” Series 200KM Gauge

GPS Speed Sender................................................... V340786 VDO “356” Series 200KM Gauge............................. V432260

Used with P/N V519846 Speedometer Gauge. 100mm 200km max range gauge with analog input.  
Comes with U-Bracket mounting hardware.

VDO “356” Series Gauges

V519848

Combination Oil Temperature and 
Fuel Level Gauge

This 100mm 12-Volt gauge is face 
lit, and includes 4 warning lights: 

alternator failure (Red), oil pressure 
(Red), high beam indication (Blue) 
and an open/available green light.  
VW style fuel sending unit and a 

300°F oil temperature sending unit 
required (both not included).

V519847

Tachometer (0 to 8000RPM)

This 100mm 12-Volt gauge is face 
lit, and runs from 0 to 8000 RPM.  

Redline begins at 6200 RPM.  This 
is an electrical tachometer, driven 

from the distributor signal.  Includes 
turn indicator lights, emergency 

brake warning light and driving light 
indicator.

V519846

120 MPH Speedometer

This 100mm 12-Volt gauge is face lit, 
and is a combo MPH / KM/H gauge, 
up to 120MPH / 180KPH.  It can be 

driven by either GPS signal (P/N 
V340786 GPS Speed Sender, not 

included), or a magnetic Hall sensor.

V519848 V519846

V519847
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VINTAGE 190 WHEELS

Silver, 15x4.5, ET 34mm
10-1170

Polished, 15x4.5, ET 34mm
10-1172

Silver, 15x5.5, ET 20mm
10-1171

Polished, 15x5.5, ET 20mm
10-1173

The Vintage 190 is a high quality purpose built performance wheel in the 5×205 bolt pattern. 
Light weight aluminum to mimic original style vintage wheels for those that demand a 
better wheel than what is currently offered in an aftermarket steel wheel. 

Not only a beautiful wheel, but also a wheel with significant performance 
gains in braking and acceleration by reducing on average a total of 40lb of 
rotating mass. We are confident that there is no other performance wheel 
for the price point that will look or perform as well as the Vintage 190 
5×205 wheel.

Bolt Pattern: 5×205
Back Spacing: 4”
Load Rating: 1180 lb
Lug: Ball Seat
Weight: 12 lbs
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Mickey Thompson Tires
A Proven Drag Strip Winner
M/T® slicks are engineered for maximum traction and consistent ET’s with 
superior construction and compounding for nearly every drag race application.

ET Drag Slick: 26x8.5-15
10-4026

ET Front Drag Tire: 24x4.5-15
10-4024

ET Street S/S Drag Radial: P235/60R15
10-4027

Xtra Long Wheel Studs

Aluminum Wheel Spacers

M14-1.5 Both Ends. 57mm Wheel Side, 10mm Rotor Side.  
Comes in sets of 4 or 5.

Set of 4................ 9492
Set of 5................ 9496

Aluminum Wheel Spacers, Pair
14mm, 5x205, 1” Thick................................................16-9932

Aluminum Wheel Spacers, Pair
14mm, 5x205, 3/8” Thick.............................................16-9933

Zinc Lug Nuts, M12-1.5, Ball Seat, Set of 5...............70-2864
(Bulk 70-2864-7, Each)

Competition Lug Nuts

16-9932

16-9933
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SIMPSON D3 RESTRAINT SYSTEMS
The Simpson D3 Buckle does what no other buckle system can do by providing the ease and 
convenience of a sewn in harness without the shoulder straps being sewn to the lap belt. Its 
unique patented design eliminates the two shoulder strap links while still allowing the shoulder 
straps to be joined at the center of the buckle, truly emulating the V-Shape of a 5-Point Latch & 
Link System.

D3 3” x 3” Latch & Link Harness w/ No pads
Black..................................3943
Red....................................3944
Blue...................................3945

55” Latch & Link Lap Belts w/ Pull Down Adjustment
Floor Mount.......................3934
Bolt-In................................3935

Eyebolt w/ Nut & Washer................. 3936

D3 2” x 2” Latch & Link Harness w/ No pads
Black..................................3940
Red....................................3941
Blue...................................3942

D3 2” x 2” Latch & Link Harness w/ pads
Black..................................3937
Red....................................3938
Blue...................................3939
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C.V. Joint Cap End
930 C.V. Joint end cap similar to the P/N 87-5870 but has a 
vent hole right in the center. This will help for severe off road 
applications when plunging of the c.v. joint is extreme. This 
creates a vacuum thus causing the boot to collapse. 

C.V. Joint End Cap w/ Vacuum Vent Hole.....................87-5877

Fits:
87-9469-B
87-9470-B
98-5094-B
98-5093-B
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TR-1R Racing Oil
10W30

TBO Break-In Oil
SAE 40

ZEP Zinc Engine 
Protector

TBO Break-In Oil
SAE 30

SGO Racing Gear Oil 
75W90

TR-1R Racing Oil
10W40

RGO Racing Gear Oil
80W90

MPZ Engine Assy. Lube MPZ Engine Assy. Lube HP

TR-1R Racing Oil
20W50

RGO Racing Gear Oil
85W140

4oz Bottle 5oz Tube

1oz Tube 1oz Tube

TORCO OIL & LUBRICANTS
Each.................. 27-0161
12-Case............. 27-0174

Each.................. 27-0165
12-Case............. 27-0178

Each.................. 27-0173
12-Case............. 27-0186

Each.................. 27-0162
12-Case............. 27-0175

Each.................. 27-0166
12-Case............. 27-0179

Each.................. 27-0170
12-Case............. 27-0183

Each.................. 27-0172
12-Case............. 27-0185

Each.................. 27-0169
48-Case............. 27-0182

Each.................. 27-0171
48-Case............. 27-0184

Each.................. 27-0163
12-Case............. 27-0176

Each.................. 27-0167
12-Case............. 27-0180

Each.................. 27-0164
12-Case............. 27-0177

Each.................. 27-0168
12-Case............. 27-0181
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Blaze Cut Automatic Fire Protection System
Protect your cherished ride from potentially going up in flames with the 
Blaze Cut Automatic Fire Protection System.  It uses HFC-236fa, which is an 
extremely effective, clean and people-safe extinguishing medium.  If ever the 
temperature in your engine compartment rises to 248°F, the detection tube 
melts down, releasing the extinguishing agent onto the source of the fire.
For a demonstration, visit https://www.blazecutusa.com/pages/videos

6’ Fire Suppression Hose
Type 1, Type 3, Thing........................................................3090

9’ Fire Suppression Hose
Type 2, Air-Cooled Vanagon, Ghia, Thing.........................3091

12’ Fire Suppression Hose
Type 2, Water-Cooled Vanagon........................................3092

C.V. Joint Grease
EMPI Moly C.V. Joint Grease meets the rigid factory fill 
requirements set by all major C.V. Joint manufacturers.  Sold 
in 10 packs.

4oz 10-Pack.............86-3095
3oz 10-Pack.............86-3096

ARP Ultra-Torque Assembly Lube

ARP Assembly Lube, .5oz, Each.....................................8307
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EMPI Koozies
Insulate your favorite 12oz beverage can or bottle.

Blue..................... 15-4131
Orange................. 15-4132

EMPI Lantern Hangers
This is a great idea for hanging your lantern when you are out camping.  It sits in your rain gutter and will mount on any Beetle, 
Bus or Type 3.  No drilling required.  Available in Raw, Blue, Orange, Black and White.

EMPI Lantern Hanger, Raw............... 15-2061-7
EMPI Lantern Hanger, Black............. 15-2061
EMPI Lantern Hanger, Blue............... 15-2062
EMPI Lantern Hanger, Orange.......... 15-2063
EMPI Lantern Hanger, White............. 15-2064

JayCee Decal............................................................. JC98260
48 Special Decal........................................................ JC98270

Decals
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EMPI “Trucker” Snap-Back Cap EMPI Flat Bill Cap

JayCee “48 Special” Flex-Fit Hat

“Trucker” Cap....... 15-4110
Size M-L.............. 15-4111
Size L-XL............. 15-4112

Black.................... JC98000
Blue..................... JC98250

Knit Beanie.......... 15-4130

Size S-M.............. 15-4113
Size L-XL............. 15-4114

EMPI Knit Beanie

EMPI Flex Fit Cap
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Sportswear
A - EMPI Long Sleeve Hoodie
Grey hoodie with large Blue and Orange EMPI logo on the front.
15-4100 - M	 15-4101 - L	 15-4102 - XL
15-4103 - 2XL	 15-4104 - 3XL

B - EMPI Long Sleeve Hoodie
Black hoodie with large White EMPI logo on the front.
15-4105 - M	 15-4106 - L	 15-4107 - XL
15-4108 - 2XL	 15-4109 - 3XL

C - EMPI Dickies Classic Jacket
Black Dickies jacket with White EMPI logo.
15-4125 - M	 15-4126 - L	 15-4127 - XL
15-4128 - 2XL	 15-4129 - 3XL

D - EMPI Women’s V-Neck
Women’s Blue v-neck shirt with Orange pinstriped logo.
15-4139 - M	 15-4140 - L	 15-4141 - XL
15-4142 - 2XL	 15-4143 - 3XL

E - Medium Sleeve Baseball Jersey
Black and White baseball jersey with Black EMPI logo on the front 
and “Sorry ‘Bout That!” on the back.
15-4133 - S	 15-4134 - M	 15-4135 - L
15-4136 - XL	 15-4137 - 2XL	 15-4138 - 3XL

F - “EMPI Equip” Long Sleeve Shirt
Black long sleeve shirt with Blue “Orbi” logo on the front and White 
EMPI logo on the back.
15-4085 - M	 15-4086 - L	 15-4087 - XL
15-4088 - 2XL	 15-4089 - 3XL

G - “Orange Strip” Long Sleeve Shirt
White long sleeve shirt with Orange pinstriped logo on the front and 
Blue and Orange EMPI logo on the back.
15-4090 - M	 15-4091 - L	 15-4092 - XL
15-4093 - 2XL	 15-4094 - 3XL

H - “Power Rules” Long Sleeve Shirt
Orange long sleeve shirt with Orange “Power Rules” logo on the 
front and Blue and White EMPI logo on the back.
15-4095 - M	 15-4096 - L	 15-4097 - XL
15-4098 - 2XL	 15-4099 - 3XL

I - “48 Special” Short Sleeve Shirt
“JayCee” Signature Series “48 Special” T-shirt in Black.
JC9801 - S 	 JC9802 - M	 JC9803 - L	
JC9804 - XL	 JC9805 - 2XL	 JC9806 - 3XL
JC9807 - 4XL

J - “48 Special” Short Sleeve Shirt
“JayCee” Signature Series “48 Special” T-shirt in Blue.
JC9818 - S 	 JC9819 - M	 JC9820 - L	
JC9821 - XL	 JC9822 - 2XL	 JC9823 - 3XL
JC9824 - 4XL

K - “48 Special” Short Sleeve Shirt
“JayCee” Signature Series “48 Special” T-shirt in White.
JC9828 - S 	 JC9829 - M	 JC9830 - L	
JC9831 - XL	 JC9832 - 2XL	 JC9833 - 3XL
JC9834 - 4XL

L - “48 Special” Women’s Tank Top
“JayCee” Signature Series “48 Special” women’s Black tank top.
JC9808 - S	 JC9809 - M	 JC9810 - L
JC9811 - XL	 JC9812 - 2XL

M - “48 Special” Women’s Tank Top
“JayCee” Signature Series “48 Special” women’s Blue tank top.
JC9813 - S	 JC9814 - M	 JC9815 - L
JC9816 - XL	 JC9817 - 2XL
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